R A N G E R

20135

y e arb o ok



Welcome to the all-digital Ranger Yearbook.

TO BURN ON DISC: Download .PDF file from
website, burn your CD or DVD-R. Use the label.jpg
file with your label maker of choice.

WEB USERS: Navigate by clicking on the magazine
1mage, and use directional arrows (left and right)

to navigate pages. Pages can also be navigated by
clicking the bars on the far sides of the pages.

Kilgore College
1100 Broadway e Kilgore, Texas, 75662 ¢ kc_flare@yahoo.com
© 2015 Kilgore College



Rangerettes
Texas Medal of Arts
Award 2015




O =30 =

=h O

W =3 0D ~3 00O

Events

Pg 06 o

Academics
Pg 76




& Organizations
| Pg 118

wntal gy

e Mgy, § h

¥ Ads & Index






Events




Michael Brown

KC students enjoy hamburgers and hot dogs sponsored by ARAMARK at the annual event held on September 3.

Maria Zapata . Tori Van Blarcum
Head Football Coach J. J. Eckert fires up the Morgan Flowers from the KC Chorale offers face painting to Betty Abundez, Longview
crowd for the upcoming season. freshman. Many clubs and organizations met students through KC Kickoft.




Tori Van Blarcum

Students cool off with a delicious snow cone
from campus supporter Charlie’s Sno-balls.

Tori Van Blarcum

Micah Goodding and the theatre department man an information table.

1“»\ Bl " ""k w
y | T | T i
‘“SF P ‘ .___:‘__"‘_.!T LI T ll.,_lll |
A SRITRAET A | ST S l
W t'.‘.‘.‘ﬂ.: J | 2l ad ; ___::__:: . :
ey Y D%
e '|I| J‘j&" ::_:_
. |
- .-.f ;' s ‘_::-,__- )

Tori Van Blarcum
Rangerette freshmen carry on the tradition of wearing red, holding signs and ringing bells before the pep rally.



Clinical instructor, Dawn Miller, teaches sophomore surgical tech (summer grads).

Krystina Head participates in the simulation lab with nursing level 3 students.

10



Kristi Kleinig instructs first-year student Tiffany
Carr in Basic Patient Care SKkills.

Photographs by Sara Holmes
11

Nancy Lamouroux instructs freshmen in radiology lab.



12

Homecoming Pep Rally

Shelby Ragland
Denise Mata, Henderson sophomore, plays her flute

at the Homecoming Pep Rally held on October 1 in
Masters Gym.

Shelby Ragland
Alexia Berryman, KC Rah, puts her gun up.

Chandler Bowen, Gladewater freshman, and Allen Faircloth, Kilgore sophomore, e
the pep rally.



E’Lexus Hodge
njoy the barbecue served after

Sara Holmes

Jon Nieto

Alex Bridges,
feature twirler,
hits her opening
pose for her
performance at
the Pep Rally.

13



Sara Holmes
Jamie Maldonado Josh Newsham and Taylor Walker are crowned KC
Homecoming King and Queen during pre-game festivities.

M 3

& A g S
Ay
g’

j

Rangers take the field before the game by running between two lines of supportive Rangerettes.
14




Sara Holmes

sara Holmes ~ Lt. Reagan Reynolds and Lt. Noelie Barbay
do the famous jump split.

Sara Holmes

15




Homecoming
e J

e e b 4

P T AT

' e SRS

The Rangerettes perform their “Redux” routine, complete with throwback uniforms, styled after their original performances of the 1940s.

Jamie Maldonado
Amanda Kessler, Gladewater freshman,
performs with the twirlers during halftime
of Homecoming.

Tory Van Blarcum
Gladewater freshman, Corey Davis, bullies
his way into the edge of the end zone for a KC
touchdown late in the second half of action
against Northeastern Oklahoma.

Sara Holmes
The Rangerettes break out the traditional long skirts
of their inaugural year in 1939 as part of their 75th
anniversary performance.




w

=
r& ‘ g

inger Band members play to a full stand during the halftime performances.




Powderpuff Football

Michael Brown
Chelsea Crawford, Tyler sophomore, has her eyes on the goal.

Michael Brown

Haley Martin, Austin sophomore, heads for the end zone for her team’s victory.

Ii(‘hael Brown
Denisha Cumby, Waxahachie sophomore, goes for the
touchdown during the female’s annual Powderpuff match.

Michael Brown
Michelle Chatman, Katy freshman, jukes her
opponents for a victorious run.




Bubble Soccer

E’Lexus Hodge

Students put themselves in the game as they roll around the field in large inflatable soccer balls.

- M{lriz Zapata
Louis Wilson, Kilgore freshman, is ready for
action in the bubble soccer match on campus.




Photographs by Lynn McCutchen

20



Snow Day

A mix of ice, snow and sleet delivered a full week of canceled or delayed
classes for students and faculty the week of February 23. Students like Waco
freshman Sam Geberhiowt (pictured below right) enjoyed the surprise snowfall
by staging snowball fights, building snowmen and participating in other wintry
activities rarely experienced in East Texas.

21



E’Lexus Hodge

Sabrina Washington, Kingwood freshman, hesitates to try mudbugs.

E’Lexus Hodge
Chontyana Polk, Tyler freshman, grabs a snow cone from

Charlie’s Sno-Balls before sitting down to eat. Tyle
22



Annual Crawfish Boil

R

-

-

Crystal Charle.s
Sara Holmes Rodney Murphy, owner of Circle M of Big Sandy, is in charge of Sara Holmes
cooking and delivering the crawfish to the students. Amanda Tower shares her plate.

E’Lexus Hodge

r sophomore students (from left) Jack Hooter, Narynda Fagin and Chance Fagin share a meal. ’3



Sara Holmes Sara Holmes

Caroline Bentley lifts her hat in the opening number. ~ Jessica Hensal leaps in the combined swingster routine. Host Chip Hale and

e })’v) I
: 'T‘M-'.g.-.&.-.i'.-.-.-.-. !

\

E’Lexus Hodge

Emily Shymkiw, Millie Funk, Mary Williford and Madeline Doerr, perform
the Irish tap in the freshmen number.

Shivani Naik, Hannah Marucci and Sarah Higgins dance the freshmen number.




Tiffany Johnson
Taylor Walker touches up her makeup
before the sophomore number.

E’Lexus Hodge

‘m Holmes

The Rangerettes strike their ending pose in “Diamonds.”

25



Kate Barton and Jessica Hensal in the Sophomore Swingsters performance.
26

Tiffany Johnson

EY

ofe ol
o, leielelo

a i i wd TR

XX XXXNN
3 2% b 2% 2 2 2 M

Leree

Host Chip Hale
Rangerette com

Dancers change



Sara Holmes
Sara Holmes

returns to the Revels stage. The “Sweethearts of the Gridiron” director is a long-time member of the
Caitlin Havins hits her ending pose in “Industry.”

munity.

N AWV b
AVA VAT e
| AAARAAKAA
.. .0

b

Ny Faa
/ WA S o0 TANEI AT
WAl WAl ol o VaVvave v a
AN G NI N
CO2. 0L W8N
WAVAV AV /
NN N N N

WaVaS o VaWa W va vl
PO QO TV
_ - AVe T AN AN A -
S \\I/'\./'\ s S e 4

Denise Macon

Taylor Walker gets fierce in the hip-hop number.

Sara Holmes

formation in the “Publicity” routine.




Chip Hale takes center

Sara Holmes

Director Dana Blair looks on with Rangerettes during a dress rehearsal performance.

E’Lexus Hodge
Ashton Terry, playing the role of Miss Davis, shares her vision of a dancing drill team with
Dr. B. E. Masters, played by Carson Craig. Emily Diehl performs




stage in the opening number.

%

Sara Holmes
Jessica Hensal leaps in the sophomore number “Begin Again.”

Tiffany Johnson

E'Lews Hodge 1 ainey Bergen and Ryan Reinert dance together in “My Girl.”

Industry.”
29




Ranrettes 65t Cotton

- [




(fey

-fs

-~
-

%

i

-

i A

The Rangerettes performed for their 65th year
during the halftime of the Cotton Bowl. The
79th annual Goodyear Cotton Bowl Classic
was held at AT&T Stadium in Arlington on
New Year’s Day. The Rangerettes entertained
a crowd of more than 70,000 spectators and
stood proudly while Freddie Jones, a jazz
musician from Dallas, performed the Star-

4 Spangled Banner. Dana Blair, Rangerette

director, flipped the coin to open the game.

Photographs by Kris Dobbins

31



Texas Shakespeare Festival

e

e

Tim Heller plays Posthumus, who turns himself over to the British forces played by Daniel Miller, Josiah Laubenstein and David Patterson in Cymbeline.

Photographs by
John Dodd % . &

Y 5 - Ar
ry & |

A N
U

Gracie Winchester, Caitlin Hargraves, Emily Brown play the three witches in Shakespeare’s Macbeth.




Andi Dema, as Harry, and Rick Higginbotham, as Doolittle, philosophize
in My Fair Lady.

Jacob Schrimpf, as Charlie, seeks the help of Caitlin Hargraves,
as the Soothsayer, while actress Gracie Winchester looks on in
the children’s play, The Lost Prince.

Michael Thatcher, as Higgins, and Caitlin Cavannaugh, as Eliza,
celebrate their success in the production of My Fair Lady.




ASSOCIATE OF ARTS
Billie J. Abram
Alma L. Adams
Christine A. Adams
‘Whitney Mae Adams
Joanne C. Alba
Allyson M. Allen
Beatrice A. Alvarez
Eric Michael Applegate
Krysta D. Arbuckle
Rachel Lelia Armitstead
Nathan Lee James Barnfield
Ashley D. Barrow
C. Taylor Baxter
Shannon C. Bebel
Jose M. Bedolla
Brittanny N. Belin
Melissa Bell
Deandre A. Benton
Joanne M. Borrego
Crystal L. Bowley
Tyler Gene Bradford
Elizabeth Bradshaw
Brady Clinton Brown
Camille C. Broyles
Linh Bui
Dezirae L. Burnett
Dixie J. Burns
Aerial S. Butler
Oran T. Cato
Brenda L. Clark
Leslie M. Clothier
Ashlee M. Cloud
Stephanie M. Coats
Eli F. Cook
Whitney R. Costello
Corbin H. Crane

Ty Margaret Elizabeth Crutcher

Randi M. Davis
Shayna N. Davis
Victoria R. Dheil
Jaime L. Donson
Megan D. Dowdy
Larry D. Dowling
Sawyer L. Eberhart
Jessica R. Espinosa
Dominique M. Everheart
Starlia D. Fennell
Rebecca Lee Fertitta
Thomas D. Finklea
Jacob A. Fopay
Candice S. Ford
Emily C. Gage
Jamison A. Gibson
Julia P. Goebel
Sandra L. Gonzalez
Christopher Gracela
Amy E. Griffith
Lisa C. Griffith
Miguel A. Guerrero
Zachary J. Hahn
Lauren A. Hall
Colin W. Hampton

Kaitlin Victoria Hanus
Jason D. Harris
Chandra L. Hawley
Hillary Leanne Hill
Kellie P. Holland
Sandra J. Hostettler
Rickey D. Hudgins
Yeimi C. Huerta
Dalton L. Huffman
Alison Ruth Hughes
Timothy D. Hunt

Laith R. Hussein
Chelsea K. Irving
Ashley M. Johnson
Kelsey L. Johnson
Tonya R. Johnson
Heather N. Jones
Joseph P. Jurenka
Melissa Rachelle Keiner
Lakin N. Kerby

Marli D. Kimball

Zoe Anastasia Reed Kimbrell
Krystal C. Kirkland
Christine M. Kleinecke
Hollie S. Langford

Victoria D. Leake ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED
Skye C. Lemons SCIENCE
Regina C. Lewis Jude N. Abam

McKinley R. Lindwall
Coy A. Lothrop

Aftin J. Lovely

Carrie E. Matus
Donna D. McCammon
Sydni-Jessica Michelle McConnell
John M. McFadden
Pirriane M. Mevo
Jared Lyndall Miller
Thalia Molina

Austin W. Molpus
Jhellyn A. Monreal
Ashley Marie Morales
Kriste E. Moreno
Darla R. Nettles
Jonathan D. Oliver
Troylisha M. Orange
Riki L. Parker

Malory A. Perkins
Macy L. Phillips
Autumn Rai Pike
Judith M. Pipak
Rotrondra R. Pippins
Cassandra L. Polglase
Lauren A. Pool
Elizabeth Christine Power
Reagan A. Praznik
Heather A. Prince
Carley Danielle Pruitt
Erica M. Pulido-Rojas
Nicholas N. Rabenhorst
Rodah Ratemo

Ellen K. Reid

Taylor J. Robinson
Rachel L. Rodgers
Luis D. Rodriguez
Marcus R. Sanchez
Kylan R. Sanders

Sara D. Sanders

Stacy K. Sauceda
Andrea L. Schuler
Ray S. Serrato

Aigul Shakesheva

Bre’Anna D. Simpson
Adam D. Sloan
Christopher L. Smith
Sarah Michelle Smith
Shaina R. Smith
Damoneyca D. Spivey
Justin S. Stovall
Ashley Danielle Sullivan
Matthew J. Sullivan
Lorelei Tanton

Jessica A. Tovar

Valentina T keyha Chantall Valentine

Sidney E. Wagner
Heather S. Watson
Lauren N. Weaver
Marcus Baughn Welch
April Ann White
Destiny Christine Williams
Hayley N. Williams
Traneshea L. Williams
Hannah L. Woodard
Holly D. Woodmansee
Sarah Rinehart Wyche
Alan A. Zamarron

Christine A. Adams
Ruth E. Alexander
Avonne Anderson
Teela R. Anderson
Karen A. Anile
Anthony L. Arrington
Diego A. Baracaldo
Rachel A. Baracaldo
Kristin A. Barnhart
Jeffrey D. Barron
Moniqua M. Baylor
Yesenia Beraza
Victoria M. Blake
Loren Allicia Bless
Lorin M. Bobbitt
Leslie N. Boswell
Cammie L. Britain
Sara Elizabeth Bryan
Brittany Elizabeth Bryant
Matthew K. Burch
Robin Carrell

April M. Cash
Wesley Lamond Childers
Brittney R. Choate
Ashley D. Claustre
Connie F. Cleaver
William H. Cloyd
Shannon N. Cobb
Benjamin C. Collier
Francia M. Cotrone
Michelle A. Crawford
Sondra J. Crawford
Chelsie Lauren Davis
Cheryl A. Davis
Laurissa A. Davis
Lacy A. Dennard
Tracie D. Dixon
Casey Cheyenne Donaldson
Joshua Dallas Dunn
Guillermo Espino
Demisha N. Everth
Richard E. Fegan
Austin S. Fields
Corey S. Fogle

Casey L. Freeman
Sherry D. Fulp
Ashley Morgan Gabriel
Sunni Lyn Garrett
Sonia Garza

-

Hannah M. Gilbert
Kindie K. Gilstrap
Sally J. Goode
Richard L. Graves
Deserax D. Green
Randall W. Griffin Jr.
Erin E. Griffith
Taylor E. Haney
Stephen D. Harms
Tiffany L. Harrod
Dana G. Hass
Timothy J. Henderson
December L. Hill
Austin C. Hines
Preston C. Hogue
April L. Holder

Cody J. Holland

Sara Alyssa Holmes
Kelcie R. Holmes-Brooks
Jared A. Jackson
Courtney A. Johnson
Diego A. Juarez

Joel Katako Anansambi
Frances D. Kelly
Jesse Keila Kingston
Gregory S. Knowlton
Ekouaghe Koukpoliyi Akedjou Serge
Caleb A. Kuntzman
Charles A. Lawson
Amy M. Lindsay
Aaron Carter Locke
Samuel Mason Locke
Kellie S. Lomax
Haley N. Loven
Joshua R. Lusk

Tracy E. Luttrell
Rachel C. Lynch
Shayla P. Marchand
Lizeth Marrufo
Randa D. McCarty
Raven C. McCarty
Anne G. McDonald
Lindsey McGuire
Eric H. McMillan
Jacob Ryan McWain
Kelli R. Mestas
Tonya A. Monk

Lesa M. Morris

Dawn R. Murphy
Megan L. Nichols
John H. Norwood
Christian E. O’Connor
Christopher O’Quinn
Christopher Essien Okon Jr.
Charlene A. Olazabal
Shauna L. Painter
Cherita C. Pipkin
Kenya C. Pipkins
Christina M. Pritchett
Dana M. Pruitt

Cindy Lou Garey Rager
Michelle L. Rasnake
Johnny A. Reece
Adrianne M. Reed
Penny S. Relford
Karina Reyes



Jennifer B. Reynolds
Ryan C. Richardson
April Marie Riley
Amanda M. Robbins
Tiffany Nicole Roberts
Linda G. Robinson
Jessica Marie Ross
Manuel Ruiz

Kristy LeeAnn Russell
Scott M. Saunders
Hans William Schleimer
Stormy K. Scott
Stephanie E. Scudder
Colton W. Sears
Alissa D. Seilhan Romelia
Hayley K. Shafer
Shane A. Shaw
Mandy R. Shillings
Kevin W. Short
Lonnie L. Simonson
John T. Smelley

Leigh Ann Smith

Seth T. Somers
Natoya D. Starling
Thomas D. Steele
Matthew A. Stephenson
Ravien S. Stine

Justin S. Stovall

L. Kristina Talasek
Amanda M. Thomas
Amber N. Thomas
Dakota R. Thompson
Lindsey D. Tidwell
Julia R. Tilley
Amanda L. Tomlin
Evelin L. Trevino
Mark A. Trusty
Danielle M. Turner
Tina M. Turner
Melissa A. Vanzandt
Laura M. Viergever
Shelby L. Vineyard
Aaron Max Walker
Stacey Maria Walker
Jill A. Whatley

Cheryl R. Wilkins
Heather M. Williams
Alec W. Wilson
Michelle R. Wilson
Dominique S. Wiltz

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS IN TEACHING

Colten H. Camp
Dayna E. Longnecker

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE

Alexis Aguilar
Brenda I. Aguilar
Sara E. Aguilar
Ashley D. Barrow
Rachel B. Block
Lorin M. Bobbitt
Tyler Gene Bradford
Callyeon D. Bristow
Camille C. Broyles
Melissa Byrd

Oran T. Cato

April M. Chapman
Jennifer D. Crane
Tommy L. Davis
Jessica R. Espinosa
Candice S. Ford
Haylee J. Gordon
Colin W. Hampton
Hillary Leanne Hill
Kellie P. Holland

May Graduation

Danielle C. D. Holte
Yeimi C. Huerta
Dalton L. Huffman
Abake C. Koukpoliyi
Regina C. Lewis
Amanda R. Maddox
Dillon M. McCoy
Dylan A. Moore
Colten A. Morace
Pricilla Daisy Ndzoghe Owono
Haley A. Oller

Joshua D. Owings
Morgan A. Palmer
James J. Perkins
Jessica DeAnn Pettit
Autumn Rai Pike
Kenneth M. Pitt
Nicholas N. Rabenhorst
Rachel L. Rodgers
Lori Ann Rodriguez
Bre’Anna D. Simpson
Kaytlynn E. Stalcup
Kiersten B. Stegall
Justin S. Stovall
Jessica A. Tovar

Tina M. Turner

Holly D. Woodmansee

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

Lacy E. Akkerman
Citlalli A. Arroyo
Susan D. Baker
Benjamin Balderrama
Rachel A. Baracaldo
Brandon L. Barron
Cody C. Barton
Yesenia Beraza
Vanesa D. Blackshire
Ashley B. Bowen
Breunya R. Bradley
Brandy R. Bradshaw
Zachary S. Brigance
Cammie L. Britain
Andrew K. Broome
Emily J. Brown
Brandy Bussey

Seth Butler

Jaime Cadenas
Marcos Cadenas
John D. Casey
Diego Ceja

Angel Chavez
Brenda S. Chitwood
Jennifer R. Cohn
Robert I. Collins
Lisa J. Constantine
Caitlin A. Copley
John D. Courtney
Sondra J. Crawford
Haley P. Crist

Eric P. Davis
Samuel D. Dowden
Bobbie J. Ennis
Demisha N. Everth
Austin S. Fields
Steven M. Fleming
Gregory D. Franklin
Casey L. Freeman
Tyler Scott Glezen
George A. Gomez
Cain Gonzalez
Jong-Seok Han
Randell G. Harvell
Christopher L. Hays
Laura Ann Hernandez
John R. Hill

Kristen A. Hoffman
David C. Holmes
Meshell T. Horton
Madison P. Hudson
Stephen T. Humphreys
Joel Katako Anansambi
Frances D. Kelly
Oscar J. Lawrence
Charles A. Lawson
Edward G. Lejeune
Amy M. Lindsay
Ingrid B. Macklin
Kathryn J. Maples
Lakrystal D. Mapps
James A. Maxwell
Randa D. McCarty
Collin C. McCrory
Kayci N. McDaniel
Mac K. McHenry
Jacob Ryan McWain
Stephanie Y. Meridy
Salem A. Mitchell
Tonya A. Monk
Mary Ann Murlin
Carrie L. Nelson
Charlene A. Olazabal
Latoya J. Oliver
Alaba A. Ologuntoye
Bradon T. Oram
Douglas H. Phillips
Eric J. Plaisance
Brayden J. Pointer
Dana M. Pruitt
Penny S. Relford
Keri A. Renner

Scott C. Rhodes
April Marie Riley
Karen Runyon
Jordan C. Russell
Kristy LeeAnn Russell
Hans William Schleimer
Joseph D. Schultz
Shane A. Shaw
Kasey R. Sides
Zachary S. Simonson
Shay A. Skiles
Evelyn J. Sparks
Matthew A. Stephenson
Michael S. Strong
John Craig Talley
Trevor L. Taylor
Kevin W. Temple
Amber N. Thomas
Phalisha N. Thomas
Clinton W. Thompson
Dakota R. Thompson
Mark Thompson
Carlos H. Vielma
Hernan Villanueva
Shawntae L. Walker
Stacey Maria Walker
Josie M. Walls
Amanda M. Walters
Katheryn Williams
Patrick C. Williams
Rose V. Wilson

When: May 9, 2014
Where: Dodson Auditorium
Speaker: Dr. Paul Buchanan
Degrees and/or Certificates
Awarded: 552



Summer

Graduates

Summer 1

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS
Jessica L. Allen
Christina R. Clark
Miranda L. Clark
Jordan E. Daniel
Preverties O. Harris
Jenna L. Helduser
Johnathan F. Jones
Lillian J. Jones
Breanna Simone Jordan
Cindy Juarez
Melissa A. Kilgore
Natalie D. Margraves
Blanca G. Martinez
Robert J. McCormick
Stefan T. Moody
Avery L. Neuendorff
Ewomazino Joy Omasere
Rhonda Pierce
C’belle H. Tennimon
Morgan S. Turner
Tom B. Wamukota
Jamarcus Weatherspoon
Lucenda A. Webb
Charles B. Woods
Ashley L. Worden
Kalif M. Wright

Dr. Richard Harrison delivers the commencement speech for Summer graduation.

36

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED

SCIENCE
Jessica A. Barrington
Aaron S. Borens
Shakendra R. Brantley
Leslie A. Cutler
Rebecca D. Davis
Kent E. Garrett
Michael W. Grant
Alicia Graugnard
Payton L. Hahn
Lacie D. Haskins
Janice Marie Heard
Krystal J. Hendrix
Brittany D. Johnson
Tara L. Kaiser
Kaitlin A. Karney
Clarissa L. D. Leatch
Kelli M. MacDonald
Jessica N. Maynard
Christopher O. Mock
Annette Celerier Moore
Benjamin K. Nix
Cristina Ramos
Roman K. Quinn
Cynthia L. Sexton
Kassie L. Shaw
Amber N. Tant

When: August 8, 2014

Where: Dodson Auditorium

Speaker: Dr. Richard Harrison

Dustin C. Travis

Candice M. Turnbow

Silvia M. Valenzuela

Kendra Washington-Darden
Conta R. Washington-Johnson
Andrew B. West

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS IN
TEACHING
Brandie N. Haley

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE

Joanne M. Borrego

Murielle L. Boum Ndimal
Roxanne J. Chacon

Miranda L. Clark

Kachell D. Cornett
Dominique M. Everheart
Kadi E. Huff

Christopher G. Lauber
Juli-Joy Malone

Michel Rubi Morales De La Paz
Cherita C. Pipkin

John Paul Root

Andrexis A. Urbina-Carbajal
Shawn T. Waldo

Degrees and/or Certificates

Awarded: 102

CERTIFICATE OF

COMPLETION
Shalmica R. Brown
Jenna Brooke Burleson
Oscar A. Ceron
Johnathan M. Davis
Rebecca D. Davis
James H. Ellis
Jayme E. Enox
Emma Victoria Hackett
Payton L. Hahn
Clint A. Hardy
Kara J. Hutson
Charlotte A. Jones
Edmond D. Kennedy
Bonnie Kerns
Aaron J. Moore
Annette Celerier Moore
Omar P. Najera
Vincent Nelson
Georgina R. Neuse
Benjamin K. Nix
Jaime Reyes Jr.
Jael B. Rich
Jamie R. Stroud
Erin M. Underhill
Cody J. Welch
Billy E. Williams




When: August 8, 2014
Where: Dodson Auditorium
Speaker: Dr. Richard Harrison

Summer lI Degrees and/or Certificates Awarded: 144

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS

Sydney B. Adams
Latoya N. Allen-Costict
Rachel B. Block

Kacy Shana Bruner
Esterika S. Chism
Aaron J. Conrad
Brittany K. Faulkner
Brittany Rae Flemister
Alice F. Gray

Taylor L. Hagerty
Michael D. Herrington
Jalla S. Johnson

Jacob 1. Massey

Carmel Leo McElyea IV
Avery Mitchell

Brenda A. Myrick
James L. Patterson
Jennifer Phelan

Amber C. Putnam
Elizabeth J. Smith-Field
Pastasia Q. Thomas
Adam L. Tubbleville
Paige Therese VanMeter
O’Ryan W. Wiley
Morris W. Williams IT

ASSOCIATE OF
APPLIED SCIENCE
Mersadeez L. Abendroth
Landon K. Belt
Lavar G. Burton
John D. Courtney
Christopher Y. Deadmon
Brett L. Droutman
Vabbie Owens Fortson
Logan B. Frazier
Brittiany A. Givens
Jose M. Hernandez
Haley D. Hill
Kevin Maurice Hill
George A. Kotchev
Demetria A. Lomax
James A. Maxwell
Joe D. Moore
Jake B. Moyer

Nuthapong Niramolphisal

Carlos Padron
Cameron M. Perry

Gabrielle Symone Portley

Kaleena L. Pullen
William Rodriguez

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS

IN TEACHING
Cheyenne M. Wilhelm

ASSOCIATE

OF SCIENCE
Maria S. Campbell
Aaron J. Conrad
Katelyn J. Greene
Jordan N. Haggard
Michael D. Herrington
Christany L. Hubbard
Elizabeth J. Smith-Field
Pastasia Q. Thomas

CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLETION
Adrian Amaro
Brian C. Bastedo
Shelby Riley Bearden
Landon K. Belt
Tavita S. Bennett
Ashlee P. Blow
Morgan N. Bradford
Mason C. Bradshaw
Zachary S. Brigance
Whitley J. Brown
Seth Robert Butler
Brandy D. Byrd
Rachel R. Caffey
Adonnis L. Centers
Lanna Lea Cooper
John D. Courtney
Eric P. Davis
Mitchel Lee Dowdy
Amber Lee Dyer
Jonathan R. Fincher
Thomas Alan Floyd
Michael N. Foster
Logan B. Frazier
Randalyn N. Gaines
Tristan L. Giddings
Kacey R. Graham
Marissa L. Greentree
Ana Guerrero
Airic A. Handova
Richard W. Hasten
Marilyn J. Hawkins
Jose M. Hernandez
Alberto G. Hinojosa
Jasmine M. Holloway
Meredith R. Hudman
Chuckie R. James
Dalvin G. King
Jeannie R. Lang
Oscar J. Lawrence
Edward G. Lejeune
Ashley M. Lineberger
Donameque D. Macon
James A. Maxwell
Sheila R. Miller

Kymber Lynne Minor
Jefforson L. Mitchell
Amber N. Muckleroy
Earnest N. Pace
Grafton Page

Rosario Perales
Ashley Elizabeth Perry
Deneshia D. Poole
Jesseca R. Ramirez
Ernest S. Richardson
Ryan G. Riley

Deric W. Roberts
Brigida J. Romano
Amanda R. Rushfeldt
Sumeyye R. Samento
Derrick L. Satterwhite
Timothy M. Shiflet
Ch’Via M. Skinner
Melody A. Spray
Macey Jane Stanley
Kandace K. Stevens

Lacy L. Storar

Amy D. Strong
Stephen P. Sullivan
Rachel D. Taylor
Clinton W. Thompson
Mark Thompson
Jessica A. Tryon
Brittney D. Tullar
Thomas R. Upton
Pedro E. Vazquez Rojas
Patricia Vera

Carlos H. Vielma
Hernan Villanueva
Megan L. Watson
Tracy R. Whipkey
Whitney B. Whitaker
Antuwon L. Williams
Patrick C. Williams
Dakota G. Wills
Yin-Yoke Y. Wong-Perry




Fall Graduates

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS

38

Petar Badzic

Lauren A. Baker

Alex Ray Beard
Randy D. Blackshear
Callie R. Blakeley
Amanda Lynn Boyett
Katie E. Brown
Jordan D. Burton
Christopher L. Chumley
Charisa L. Clemons
Pamela Stegall Cook
Evone L. Craig
Jessica Janae Cunningham
R L Davis

Samuel J. Essary
Candice N. Ford
Nicole Lynn Fryman
Aaron Tremaine Gentry
Alayna C. Gill

Nancy Gonzales
Jessica E. Goodwin
Kristopher J. Hale
Daranzle R. Halton
Jessie R. Harris

Ginny L. Harrison
Julie Annette Henry
Maria Carmela Hernandez
Jerry D. Hieronimus
Jacklyn F. Hillin
Brianna Nichole Hines
Angelic A. Horton
Ryan W. Huckabee
Hannah L. Hunt
Averion T. Hurts
Lakeetha M. Johnson
Lauren E. Johnston
May L. Keesee

David W. Kelm
Lindsey M. Kornegay
Rebecca D. Krajewski
Kaelyn E. Lambright
Rhonda K. Lowden
Dena N. Mahan
Leigha D. Mason
Megan A. Mathis
Kalyn S. McMillan
Jane Aira S. Melendez
John R. Miller

Jozlyn Jamurael Moore
Wendy Elizabeth Morris
Kristen N. Moss
Nandi S. Neal

Dalia A. Neave
Matthew R. Parker
Drew Ryan Patterson
Alicia M. Payne
Camron R. Portley
Nancy M. Ramirez
Marcos I. Raxtun
Christopher W. Reed
Joshua L. Riddles
Diana Rios

Christine D. Ritter
Kendrick L. Robinson
Kenya B. Rose

Bryan J. Sailor

Dylan K. Savage
Alyssa R. Scrimpshire
Blane Allen Sinclair
Ashlee P. Sloan

Eddie C. Smith

Tina R. Stephens
Jasmine M. Taylor
Zacara B. Taylor
Desiree S. Thomas
Kiley E. Tiller

Trevor C. Travis
Hannan Elaine Waller
Camelia A. Warren
Victoria B. Whitwell
Lana A. Willhoit
Devin C. Williams-Penick

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS IN
TEACHING

Lauren E. Boyd
Daniela T. Carazo
Sara C. Crawford
Misty M. Hassell
Rachel D. Herron
Jasmine G. Lydia
Kristen N. Moss
Alma Y. Sandoval
Amanda G. Tower

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE

Monaliza Seid Abdela
Brian K. Allen
Marquita Paige Bell
Lauren E. Boyd
Jessica J. Cunningham
Jennifer Anne Sorensen-Davenport
Daniel Ryan Elley
Samuel J. Essary
Mack Fuller 11T
Kristopher J. Hale
Daranzle R. Halton
Ellen K. Henderson
Christine Marie Kleinecke
Aaron D. Manchack
Adrian N. Maples
Jane Aira S. Melendez
John R. Miller
Marsha R. Miller

Don Thomas Mitchell
Jennifer J. Morris
Kristen N. Moss
Nandi S. Neal

Brizio Ocampo

Elisha M. Otis
Matthew R. Parker

When: December 12,2014
Where: Dodson Auditorium
Speaker: Carolyn Fox-Hearne
Degrees and/or Certificates Awarded: 248

Jose M. Pena
Stacey N. Pittman
Tina R. Stephens
Jessica M Surginer
Clayton Thompson
Sommer N. Toler
Taylor Sno Wallace
Camelia A. Warren
Joshua J. Wheeler
Jamie Yarbrough

ASSOCIATE OF

APPLIED SCIENCE
Amanda L. Abel
Amber A. Allen
Francisco Y. Alvarez
Gena M. Andrews
Joshua D. Auran
Na’Keisha Harvette
Bagent
Shunna L. Baker
Adrienne B. Barbosa
Marilyn Bell
Destiny J. Bellamy
Terri L. Bowers
James M. Bowling
Haley N. Brewster
Zachary A. Bright
Christine L. Brinkley
David J. Byrd
Amber N. Cameron
Kasi Jo Carpenter
Jorge L. Cerda
Shawn M. Chastka
Abigahil Chavez
Ivette N. Chavez
Hunter M. Cochran
Jody D. Coke
Alyssa C. Cole
Justin A. Crutchfield
Oscar R. Cruz
Kayla N. Davenport
Matthew G. Dawson
Janell A. Defreece
Eric A. Derieux
Brandy J. Dollison
Maria Donovan
Shawna R. Driggers
Joshua L. Duncan
Trent J. Edney
Rahel J. Ejigu
Robert L. Flori
Kari E. Frazier
Karen Jinks Fuller
Jenna C. Fulton
Cameron Lorenz Furlow



Maricela M. Garcia
Treba G. Garvin
Edgar M. Gonzalez
Grace Anne Harrison
Syndi Ashley Howell
Elisa O. Iemini

Dinah L. Jackson
Wendy L. Johnson
Jennifer A. Joyner
Young-il Kim
Samnang A. Lay
Samantha M. Lea
Paulin L. Libebele
Julie Renee Longmire
Debbie J. Lozano
Jessica Renee” Mahfood
Rheana Linn Maloney
Logan J. Mapps

Iesha S. Mayfield
Kathy A. Mayfield
John Elvy McCullough
Frances K. Messer
Scotty W. Miles
Christin D. Mitchell
Matthew L. Montandon
Jaylon Lynn Moore
Logan O. Murphey
Toni S. Murphy
Traven M. Myers
Valerie Myers

Mason Scott Nestleroad
Jennifer A. Netherland
Kenneth R. Nolley, Jr.
Angela N. Nyabicha
Omobolanle O.
Ogunsanya

Kyle Loia Pack
Amanda M. Peables
Brittini L. Penney
Lea A. Player

Claudia Marie Polio
Kiel J. Price

Christa B. Ragas
Donnie D. Reynolds
Nathan W. Ricossa
Aristeo Rodriguez
Franco B. Rodriguez
Nicholas M. Rozas
Nikki N. Salazar
Olga G. Saldana
Omar Alejandro
Sanchez

Kasey R. Sides
Carolyn S. Spier
Justin L. Stanley
Lana Newman Suggs
Courtney E. Taylor
Timothy E. Tennimon
Gregory E. Thibodeaux
Stacey Maria Walker
Kayla D. Westbrook
Bailey K. Williams
Jennifer B. Williams
Roger B. Williams
Rose V. Wilson

Kelvin A. Woolridge
Lela Z. Wright

Meagan N. Youngquist

Nicole Zermeno

CERTIFICATE
OF COMPLETION
Terry T. Allison

Gabriel Alvarez-Navarro

Citlalli A. Arroyo
Joshua D. Auran
Amanda R. Barron
Deangelo D. Baylor
Eugina E. Bell
Anup Bhandari
Breunya R. Bradley
Jessica H. Brown
Vanessa D. Brown
Shena L. Broyles
Hallie L. Cagle
Randall A. Carpenter
Alma R. Ceballos
Jorge L. Cerda
Jonathon T. Clapper
Jessica N. Clinton
Ronnie A. Clowers
Joshua A. Coleman
Quentin B. Cook
Lyndsey R. Copeland
Gabrielle E. Cruz
Oscar R. Cruz
Shane R. Daniel
Julia A. DeFreece
Shelby D. Drennan
Joshua L. Duncan
Matthew D. Ellis
Viviana Esquivel
Dalton L. Fenton
Joshaundria V. Fuller
Maria C. Garcia

Edgar M. Gonzalez
Kendal J. Green
Estevan E. Guerrero
Kathy Guerrero
Jonahtan J. Guevara
Airic A. Handova
Kristen N. Harter
Cody W. Hayes
Morgause R. Hill
Shannon A. Hill
Miranda M. Hogue
Rebekah G. Holcomb
Chelsea L. Hough

L. LeAnne Jackson
Heather C. Johnson
Amber N. Key
Stephanie Michelle King
Stephanie D. Kirbow
Tyler J. Knowles
Kayla J. LaForest
Greggory B. Lansdale
Dusty E. Lee

Connie V. Lopez
Ryan A. Magee
Kathryn J. Maples
Diego A. Martinez
Christian G. Mayfield
Mary A. McDonald
Jaylon Lynn Moore
Lizbeth Moreno
Kristin A. Morrow
Margaret M. Muriithi
Mary Ann Murlin
Traven M. Myers
Isaac Q. Neal

Carrie L. Nelson
Sydney B. Owen
Earnest N. Pace

Kyle Loia Pack
Brittini L. Penney

Thelma M. Porter
Andrea B. Price
Travis Purcell

Christa B. Ragas

Keri A. Renner
William R. Rich
Deric W. Roberts
Undrey N. Roberts
Tameker L. Rodgers
Victoria B. Rogers
Manuel Rojas

Karen Runyon
Allison N. Sexton
Kristopher R. Sheeran
Tiffani L. Simmons
Joshua D. Smith
Crystal L. Snow
Rebekah M. Spann
Evelyn J. Sparks
Jessica D. Spencer
Justin L. Stanley
Kimberly A. Stanley
Lekitha S. Stephenson
Traci R. Stockton
Jessica M. Szymarek
Brittany N. Tennison
Kindal D. Tolbert
Talova D. Traylor
Krishna L. Tucker
Anthony T. Vu
Robert J. Wagner
Demeshia R. Wagoner
Carolyn D. Waters
Jessica N. Watson
Wendell J. Whitten
Roger B. Williams
Robbie L. Williamson
Devanee D. Winn
Julie M. Young

Maria I. Zapata

Carolyn Fox-Hearne, Piper Professor nominee and Beeson Award recipient, delivers the commencement speech.
39



Spring Commencement
Candidates

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS
Jon P. Abel

Ivon Abeldano

Diana G. Aguilar-Zarate
Leah Paige Anderson
Staci M. Anderson
Isamade C. Anthony
Gladis Arce’

Tonya Therese Ashmore
Tiphany L. Baker
Hunter R. Barr

Jerri R. Bass

Sable Dawn Bass
Timothy M. Bauman
Erin M. Beaver

Jennifer M. Bedair

Noor R. Bilal

Kelci Bjornlie

Tori L. Boaze

Camory Bolton

Rudolph J. Bourgeois IIT
James T. Bray

Hatti A. Bridges

Taylor L. Briggs

Kelsea N. Briscoe
Johnny A. Brown

Kiska S. Caldwell

Laura B. Cammack
Rosalinda Campozano Solis
Laura Cardenas

Larry J. Carroll

Myron M. Chapman
Sandra Mariela Chavez
Nikki Nichole Clark
Aubria Denishia Lynell Clifton
Marcus J. Collins
Joseph M. Collum
Jordan M. Conley

Nick R. Crossland

Jacob Cameron Culberson
Damian V. Delgado

Ben E. Dickey

Emily Rose Diehl

Ryan W. Dixon
Pre’Franz N. Dominick
Mike Downing

Macee T. Duncan
Michael Lee Elliott

Jese M. Epa

Yasmine Naomi Escobedo
Alphonse Essoh Ndalle
Krysti L. Fleck

Ginny Marie Fredenburg
Carey N. Fry

Giselle S. Galvan
Cortney G. Gelpi

Lacey LeAnn Granger
John M. Greeson
Denver Addam Harcum
Dominique S. Harnage
Joseph D. Hart

Valerie S. Hatcher

Elsi M. Hernandez
Ernest G. Hernandez
Chel’sea N. Herrington
40

Regina Holland
Jazzlyn L. Howard
Kody A. Hughes
Sarah A. Jalomo
Anesha C. Jennings
Tyler L. Jones
Cristina P. Juarez
Stephanie E. Juarez
Damond D. King
Garrett Lamar Klein
Abake C. Koukpoliyi
Evelyn Y. Landaverde
Leanna R. Latham
Timothy B. Leadon
Brianna S. Lutrell
Cindy Lux

Marissa D. Madding
Shelby L. Martin
Dalton M. May
Sadrina S. McAlister
Andrea M. Mclntyre
Amber N. McMillan
Meaghan G. McNamara
Ana G. Melara
Marsha R. Miller
Jonathan L. Milligan
Keatin B. Mitcham
Carly M. Morgan
Joshua Daniel Newsham
Chloe K. Nisbett
Judith Nwosu

Elisha M. Otis

Daniel Joseph Parker
Dallas A. Peoples
Juanita A. Perez
Andrew B. Peterson
Linda J. Polk

Andrew Joseph Procell
Sierra C. Rangel
Jacob W. Reed

Rain G. Rieke

Leslie A. Rowe
Dequann D. Ruffin
Kellsie C. Ruiz
Amber P. Sawyer
Misty L. Sawyer
Philip A. Schluter
Katelin L. Seesselberg
Allison C. Simmons
Brenda C. Smith
Katelyn N. Smith
Timothy L. Stuckey
Shelby Paige Sturrock
Sarah Meria Sullivan
Denn-Warren Tanga Tafah
Oliver L. Tan

Tunga T. Tatum

Cera Breonna Taylor
Lisa L. Taylor

Alyssa Marie Toland
Hannah N. Tomme
Gerron L. Walker
Taylor R. Walker
Kimberly A. Walton
Taylor Kileen Weaver

Brandon J. Welborn
Shelby K. Westover
Emilee J. Whatley
Shelby Lynn White
Antoinette V. Wilson
Bianca R. Woolridge

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED
SCIENCE

Cedric D. Acy

Byron C. Adams

Mary O. Adeeko
Adrian Amaro

Sayra Viviana Arriaga
Kyle R. Arrington
Citlalli A. Arroyo

Jay K. Arthur

Christina M. Ashley
Michelle Lee Ayres
Siera N. Baird

Kathryn K. Baker
Rachel Michelle Barr
Adriana Barrios
Delynnderick O. Beasley
Payton R. Bednarz
Ryan D. Bell

Tavita S. Bennett
Vanesa D. Blackshire
Benjamin Nathan Boney
Audreanna N. Boseman
Winnie J. Bosire
Megan L. Bradshaw
Marsha L. Bridges
Taylor L. Briggs

Amy J. Bright

Tiffany T. Bright

Cody L. Brinson
Daniel W. Brown

Iris D. Brown

Myriah A. Brown
Thomas L. Brown
Richard Ryan Browning II
Angela Y. Buchanan
Matthew C. Burke
James P. Burns

Josh S. Caldwell
Kiristin Kay Calvert
Cameron M. Carlson
Daiquiri L. Carter
Laura L. Chandler
Azucena Chavez

Kyra L. Clark

Taylor R. Clawson
Jessica P. Clutts
Hunter M. Cochran
Joshua G. Cohen
Carrie A. Coker

Casen A. Coker

John A. Collard
Samantha N. Collier
Brandon M. Compton
Raymond M. Copeland
Melissa D. Crockett
Katie E. Cummins
Kayla N. Davenport

Kevin L. Davis
Maurine B. Davis
Kristy A. Day

Jared H. Deen

Joshua A. Diaz
Shelby L. Dillard
Jesse J. Dominguez
Asenath S. Downs
Nickole P. Dudley
Emilee Kathryn Engel
Bernardo Antonio Escobedo
April A. Eubanks
Thomas D. Ewing
Jamal H. Farhoud
Dalton L. Fenton
Karina Lynn Figueroa
Michael D. Finnegan
Amanda N. Fitch
Christopher V. Fleck
Daunte L. Ford

Casee Renae Forman
Julie Anne Foster-Slocum
Carolyn R. Franco
Nicholas Taylor Fuller
Samaura J. Furlong
Chelsea N. Gaddis
Lindy M. Glenn
Amanda Marie Gomez
Nancy Gonzales
Dawn E. Goodeman
Ian P. Gray

Jordan N. Gray
Whitney P. Green
Colton J. Greene
Garrett V. Gunter
Kathy E. Haas

Lacy S. Hale

April Dee Hall
Curstyn L. Hammer
Zachary S. Hartfiel
Jacob T. Hartill
Madison T. Harvick
Jerica D. Harville
Andrew W. Haught
Christine S. Hernandez
Matthew W. Hicks
David C. Hight

Chad L. Hitt

Haden N. Hobbs
Rhalston B. Hoffman
Mallory C. Holcomb
Connor P. Hollis
Clarissa D. Howell
Jenny K. Hudson
Karah Mackenzie Humphries
Brandy N. Hunter
Cassandra D. Ingram
Adria Jackson
Prestina R. Johnson
Tracy D. Jones

James L. Jordan III
Adam R. Kelly

Sarah P. Key

Kyle W. Kirkland
Brenda N. Kiyingi



Brittney N. Lane
Lanetra P. Lawson
Clint J. LeBlanc
Thomas L. Lewis
Dylan T. Longhofer
Ana-Marisa Loredo
Hayden H. Lowe
Jeanette V. Macias
Erika L. Mallard
Kathryn J. Maples
Linda Delfina Martin
Ashley B. Mathis
Klinton H. McCown
Christopher D. McDaniel
Ta’Chada Shante’ McDonald
Miranda M. McGee
Cassie C. McKean
Michael A. McKerley
Hunter L. McMillon
Arthur L. Medford
Adam D. Miles

Katie M. Milner
Kaylee Ashtin Mitcham
Barbara D. Montoya
Bobbie J. Moore
Christi N. Mumphrey
Melissa A. Munoz
LaTuria S. Nelson
Bettina List Nixon
Sisopher Nop

Cevin M. Oney
Taylor B. Oswalt
Audrey I. Otondi
Aaron S. Owens
Cynthia M. Owens
Kelly L. Owens

Lillie Michelle Pepper
Ricardo Perez

April R. Phelps
Brandon G. Phillips
Michael D. Phillips
Aide L. Prado
Rukayat Quadree
John A. Rainer
Jacqueline N. Ramirez
Yesenia Ramirez
Michelle L. Rasnake
Victoria Frances Ray
Matthew S. Reddin
Lisa A. Reep

Gunnar A. Reeves
Shelly A. Renfro
Sergio Reyes
Cassandra Reynaga
Daniel J. Riley
Alejandro Rojas
Devon B. Rushing
Kameron D. Russey
Teodoso Salinas

Jared Michael Sanders
Kelly D. Sanders
Ryan K. Seymour
Adolphus J. Sheffield
Beatriz C. Sherrow
Alexandra W. Smith
Lekitha S. Stephenson
Sarah J. Stevens
Brandi J. Stewart
Shannon K. Sullivan
Rebecca L. Taylor
Rachel E. Thomas
Sheila R. Throckmorton
Lacresha Shanail Tyeskie

Shanacia K. Tyiska
Danny T. Underwood Sr
Pablo Vazquez

Aaron Villalobos

Rena Kay Gage Warlick
Taniqua Mashay Warren
Samuel J. Wearden
Robert T. Weed

William Z. Wells
Ashley R. West
Michelle D. White
Laketa M. Wiggins
Roland R. Williams 1T
Ronald Williams
Stephen F. Williams
Zachary S. Williams
Katie Lee Willsie
Kearia M. Wilson

Louis W. Wilson

Brent C. Winters

Amy R. Wood

Bianca Rochelle Woolridge

ASSOCIATE OF ARTS IN

TEACHING
Courtney D. Buffin
Rachael Maze Castillo
Nikki Nichole Clark
Regina M. Nester
Guadalupe Serrano
Shelby Paige Sturrock

ASSOCIATE OF SCIENCE

Leah Paige Anderson
Gladis Arce’

Tiphany L. Baker
Brandi L. Baricza
Kristy R. Benge

Noor R. Bilal

Camory Bolton
Audreanna N. Boseman
Rosalinda Campozano Solis
Sandra Mariela Chavez
Nikki Nichole Clark
Jacob Cameron Culberson
Christina D. Daughtry
Ryan W. Dixon

April D. Edmondson
Jericha Karinn Elwell
Jayden N. Fernandez
Bradford C. Fulbright
Alexa M. Garza

Lacey LeAnn Granger
Lukas R. Green

Ania C. Haas

Kody A. Hughes
Clayton S. Hunter
Tyler L. Jones

Cristina P. Juarez
Stephanie E. Juarez
David W. Kelm

Marisa J. Ledkins
Cody W. Lennox
Laura Crystal Lewis
Dalton M. May

Jesse A. Miller
Hermelinda G. Moore
Amy E. Myers

Reve Gaelle Ndoumfa
Abbey R. Nunley
Chidinma F. Nwadialo
Addason R. Olvera
Juanita A. Perez

Rebecca Lee Robert
Warren E. Robert
Paloma Rubio
Allison C. Simmons
Yannick A. Sinte
Meagan G. Snow
Richard B. Starks
Brett E. Steed

Joshua Kyle Stewart
Shelby Paige Sturrock
Ashton N. Terry
Alicia M. Thomas
Taylor Kileen Weaver
Bianca R. Woolridge

CERTIFICATE OF
COMPLETION
Kimberly E. Aguilar
Terry T. Allison

Kevin P. Alston

Jesica A. Anderson
Krysta D. Arbuckle

Victoria Yamel Avila Castaneda

Halie S. Barnhart

Jay F. Baxter
DeAngelo D. Baylor
Delynnderick O. Beasley
Jessica R. Bickley
Kelsey M. Bowdoin
Trashuna M. Bridges
Taylor L. Briggs

Cody L. Brinson
Richard Ryan Browning II
Lisa M. Burns

Blair D. Bush

Randall A. Carpenter
Isabel Carranza
Leoncio Cazares

Kyra L. Clark

Taylor R. Clawson
Curtis J. Close

Ronnie A. Clowers
John A. Collard

Aaron V. Collette
Brandon M. Compton
Raymond M. Copeland
David Cook

Quentin B. Cook
Junko K. Cox

Shane R. Daniel
Kristina N. Daniels
Brooklyn Elise Davis
Kathryn E. Davis
Brandon E. Dixon

Jose S. Escamilla
Alejandro Estrella
Joseph L. Ethridge
Dillon B. Eudy

Jamal H. Farhoud
Cutler B. Flanakin
James T. Fleet

Kelly A. Flint

Christy L. Ford

Colton R. Ford
Nicholas Taylor Fuller
Roxanne Godair
Martin Gonzalez Barraza
Jordan N. Gray
Addison Mackenzie Green
Kendal J. Green
Colton J. Greene
Jonahtan J. Guevara
Jessica I. Hermida

Michael S. Hewitt
Robert E. Hicks
David C. Hight
Larry E. Hill

Connor P. Hollis
Nathaniel C. Hollis
Jordan J. Hranowsky
Nicholas J. Huval
Adria Jackson

Taylor L. Johnson
Gabriela I. Jones
Kirby E. Kelly
Melodi R. King
Misty L. King

Sherry R. Knott
Tanner M. Lane
Faith L. Lansdale
Thomas L. Lewis
Brendell S. Lilly
Austin P. Lynch
Diego A. Martinez
Gerardo Martinez
Jancy Griselda Martinez
Kennedy A. McAlister
David C. McBride
Whitney D. Mercado
Adam D. Miles
Brant P. Moore, Jr.
Lizbeth Moreno
Mary Ann Murlin
Cassandra M. Nichols
Derick J. Oubre
Kelly L. Owens
Kelley C. Poole
Andrea B. Price
Travis Purcell
Yesenia Ramirez
William R. Rich
Daniel J. Riley
Dulce B. Rivera
Deric W. Roberts
Alejandro Rojas
Brigida J. Romano
Chase M. Rouse
Devon B. Rushing
Gregorio Sanchez Jr
Karl E. Schmitt
Brianna D. Scott
Timothy M. Shiflet IT
Breanna K. Simmons
Joshua D. Smith
Edwin K. Sosi
Taylor A. Stoll
Abigail A. Strohschein
Jeremy H. Taylor
Mitzi W. Thompson
Sheila R. Throckmorton
Lynna V. Tomlin
Jennifer D. Turner
Pablo Vazquez
Liliana Vazquez
Anthony T. Vu

Rena Kay Gage Warlick
William Z. Wells
Amanda M. Wheeler
Jason A. Williams
Stacey E. Williams
Robbie L. Williamson
Heather D. Winfrey
Amy L. Wolcott
Lance J. Woodruff

41






Sara Holmes

People




Dr. Michael Turpin, vice president of Duane McNar}ey, vice' president of
instruction and chief academic officer finances and chief financial officer

Dr. Mike Jenkins, vice president of Dr. Stacy Martin, vice president of
student development and chief student institutional planning and director of
affairs officer quality enhancement plan

Dr. Julie Fowler,
executive dean of KC-
Longview

Becky Johnson,

dean of liberal and fine arts
Randy Lewellen,

dean of business, technology
and language development
Louise Wiley,

dean of science, math and
health sciences

Leah Gorman,

director of development

and executive director of the
KC Foundation

Tony Johnson,

director of human

resources

F. Dan Beach, liaison

to the Board for
administrative services

44



B_oard f Trustees

Charlie Hale, president

Scott Andrews Joe Carrington

Bob Heath Brian Nutt Larry Woodfin

45



Most Outstanding Students

Each year, instructional departments are invited to nominate an outstanding
student. From those nominations, all faculty and staff of the college vote for
the female and male students who best represent the institution. The recipients
of Most Representative this year are (from left): Oliver Tan (music) and Alexa
Seidel (engineering).

Alexandra Smith (nursing).

From Left: E’Lexus Hodge (photography), Tiffany Johnson (photography) and Tory Van Blarcum
(journalism).

46



From Left: Jesse Miller (sociology), Garrett Gunter (process
technology) and LeAnna Latham (art).

From Left: Kelly Owens (accounting), Ayman Al Harthi (occupational safety and
health technologies) and Lisa Reep (surgical technology).




Most Outstanding Students

Seated (from left): Miranda McGee (radiologic science), Brant Fulbright (physics) and Connie Lopez (culinary
arts). Standing (from left): Carl Crockett (computer networking) and Lauren Parks (legal assisting).

From Left: Chidinma Nwadialo (math), Leoncio Cazares (air conditioning From Left: Ashton Terry (English), John Collard (drafting design
and refrigeration technology), Emily Diehl (dance) and Evelyn Landeverde  technology) and Angelina Mitchell (government).
(business administration).

48



Longview Campus — Seated (from left): Leonico Cazares (air conditioning and refrigeration technology), Connie Lopez (culinary arts) and Daniela
Pulido (cosmetology). Standing (from left): Rodolphine Annick Wanan (vocational nursing), Tim Shiflet (industrial maintenance technology), Abigail
Strohschein (emergency medical services professions), Breunya Bradley (office professional), Daniel Welch (diesel technology) and Brett Whites.

James Brumley (history).

Not pictured are:
Sarah Lewis (religion)
Adrian Amaro
(automotive technology)
Christopher Dickson
(welding technology)
Laura Lewis (biology)

Seated (from left): Shelby Dillard (physical therapist assistant), Morgan Davis (philosophy) and Kody Hughes
(chemistry). Standing (from left): Cevin Oney (general business) and Nicholas Fuller (corrosion technology).

49



Sara Holmes

MIKE TurpIN * Vice President of Institutional Planning

Karyn Sage

BECKY JoHNSON ¢ Dean of Liberal and Fine Arts

50



Outstanding
Employees

The Outstanding Employee awards are coordinated by

the KC Employee Association to recognize employees
who have consistently exhibited “Emphasis
Excellence” in their work.
These were voted on in Spring 2014 by their peers and
announced at the Back-to-School brunch in August.

Tory Van Blarcum

JoN VasHEY ¢ Coordinator of Marketing & Graphic Design

Maria Zupata

RusseL TURNER ¢ Maintenance Tech 2
51



Faces
In The

Crias

t any given moment, dozens, hundreds, or even thousands, of students can be found roaming around campus. It’s easy to
onerlook them in the walk between classes or in the time spent hanging out in the Lee Mall. However, even these seemingly

mundane encounters are an important part of the KC experience. It is in these moments that the people who comprise KC’s
rich tapestry of personalities are in action. These are the moments where, if you focus, you can see the faces in the crowd.

Tin allx
Wendy Williams

Gladewater
52



Sara Holmes

Mark Lee Dickson

Longview

ST T ANYA T
(Seds AN,

; e .
NTIRAAALLATI XYY

Maria Zapata

Chidinma & Fumnanya Nwadialo
Lagos, Nigeria

53



E’Lexus Hodge

Britt Davis

Tri-C director

Valerie O’Connor

Josie Walls
Kilgore

54



PR v

1y

f | -

Chloe Nisbett
Kilgore




56

Matt Sailor

Longview

E’Lexus Hodge



Leanna Latham
Longview

Michael Brown

Michael Brown

Victoria Whitwell
Kilgore

57




Faces
In The

Crias

Rain Cohn

Christina Lloyd
Kilgore

E’Lexus Hodge

Henderson

58



E’Lexus Hodge

Cornelius Garab
Houston




60

-

Haleigh Hughes

Longview

Maria Zapata



Kanesha Nobles
Kilgore

Sheldon Talley

Longview

Shelby Ragland




Emily Gibbs

Cherry He
New York City

E’Lexus Hodge

Ashton Terry, Sam Stapper and Leslie Rowe

0 Tyler, Belton, Gladewater



Pedro Robles
West Columbia




Faculty « Staff ¢« Administration

Seated (from left): Robin Huskey (director of research and institutional effectiveness), Ronda Callaway (executive assistant), Nancy Law (assistant
to the president) and Dr. Staci Martin (vice president of institutional planning). Standing (from left): Duane McNaney (vice president of finance and
chief finance officer), Tony Johnson (director of human resources), René Wiley (executive assistant), Tammie Pascoe (purchasing agent), Kristi Powers
(payroll manager), Nancy King (lead accounts payable specialist), Kathy Knighton (support specialist-purchasing ), December Hill (support specialist-
accounts payable) and Jerri Saenz (human resources assistant/ benefits coordinator).

From left: Merlyn Holmes (director - East Texas Oil Museum), Sara Lugeanbeal
(assistant director - East Texas Oil Museum) and Robbie Rogers (maintenance - East
Texas Oil Museum).

Seated: Leah Gorman (director of development).
Standing (from left): Dr. Joyce Fortson-Johnson (grants
development specialist), Paula Jamerson (coordinator of
alumni relations) and Laura Wilkerson (support specialist).




Faculty « Staff ¢« Administration

Seated (from left): Hugh Wink (business/accounting/economics instructor), Richard Crutcher (department chair/business/accounting instructor),
Richard Dugger (Business/accounting instructor) and Mary Martin (professional support assistant). Standing (from left): Carol Bunch (computer
science instructor), John Whitehead (legal assisting instructor), Melissa Haden (computer science instructor), Michael Kusheba (computer science
instructor), Julian Redfearn (management instructor), Chris Reed (OSHA instructor), Nancy Carter (business/economics instructor), Chris Marshall
(CISCO instructor) and Ginger Dennis (computer science instructor).

Seated (from Left): Josh Bernethy (welding instructor), Kenya Ray (corrosion technology instructor), D’Wayne Shaw (department chair/automotive
technolgy instructor), Tracy Atkins (process technology instructor) and Dewey Greer (process technology instructor). Standing (from left): Karen
Dilday (drafting instructor), Cody Edwards (welding instructor), Mahesh Galal, Brandon Belken (automotive tech instructor), Bobby Key (process
technology instructor), Tim Loomis (instructor corrosion technology), Amy Smith (support specialist) and Joel Laws (auto body technology instructor).

65




Faculty « Staff ¢« Administration

Seated (from left): Louise Wiley (dean of math, sciences, and health sciences), Mary Kates (math lab coordinator), Sarah Booker (math instructor)
and Shannon Sisk (professional support assistant). Standing (from left): Brandon Walker (math instructor), Matt Wickes (math instructor), Nate
Whitten (math instructor), Jerry Fuller (physics instructor), Paige Wood (math instructor), Nina Verheyden (math instructor), Elizabeth Johnson (math
instructor), Julie Lewis (math instructor), Susan Yellott (math instructor), Mariann Baker (department chair/math instructor) and Dann McDonald (math
instructor).

Seated (from left): Michelle Wilder (English instructor), Dawn Apple (assistant department chair/English instructor) and Lynda Brooks (English
instructor). Standing (from left): Karen Scibona (support specialist), Carol Gibson (English instructor), Karen Johnson (reading instructor), Angela
Mace (ESOL instructor), Gus Lafosse (English instructor), Bennie Brown (English instructor), Gwen Winters (English instructor), Blake Harris
(English instructor), Ingo Stoehr (English instructor), Lori Truman (English instructor), Jason Graves (department chair/English instructor) and Richard
T. Weidmer-Ocampo (Spanish instructor).




Faculty « Staff ¢« Administration

Seated (from left): Jesse James (biology instructor), Samantha Molesky (biology lab assistant), Leon Wooten (biology instructor), Debbie Williams
(biology instructor) and Dorothy Puckett (biology instructor). Standing (from left): Tabitha Thomas, Lynn McCutchen (department chair/biology
instructor), William Stowe (biology instructor), Karl Steddom (biology instructor), Aimee Law (adjunct instructor, agriculture), Laney Mobley (biology
instructor) and Tracey Maples (lab manager).

From left: Rukmani Earhart (chemistry instructor), Jennifer Chilek (chemistry instructor), From left: Karl Steddom (biology instructor), Nancy

Yeimi Huerta (chemistry lab assistant), Catherine Euleze (chemistry instructor), Paul  Carter (business/economics instructor), Aimee Law

Buchanan (geology instructor) and Elena Ignatchenko (chemistry instructor). (agriculture) and Dustin Law (demonstration farm
manager).

67



Faculty « Staff ¢« Administration

Seated (from left): Terri York (history instructor), Lindsey McLennan (government instructor), Rick Moser (government instructor), Karen Scibona
(support specialist) and Jeff Stanglin (government instructor). Standing (from left): William Wells (assistant department chair/philosophy instructor),
Rob Williams (psychology instructor), Donny Seals (department chair/history instructor), Charles Taylor (history/government instructor), Paul Wills
(psychology instructor), John Raulston (government instructor), H. K. Park (history/government instructor), Martha Deen (psychology instructor) and
David Stroud (history instructor).

Seated (from left): Mike Jenkins, (vice president of student development and chief student affairs officers),
Barbara Prater (executive assistant) and Judy DeRouen (support specialist). Standing (from left): Manny Almanza
(marketing), Trey Hattaway (director), Jeannie Butler (professional support assistant), Chris Craddock (public
and sports information), Mike Ford (supervisor), Jon Vashey (graphic designer/campus photographer) and Kelly
Thompson (copy technician).




Faculty « Staff ¢« Administration

|

Seated (from left): Patty Bell (director), Candace Heezen (support specialist), Lakendra Woods (project advisor), Bindy Tice (director) and Gail Jackson
(professional support assistant). Standing (from left): Kasey Nisbett (learning specialist), Jude Dubois (director), Heidi Everett (learning specialist) and
Dennis Cliborn (assistant director).

Seated (from left): Nancy Lamouroux (radiologic technology instructor), From left: Mathew Simpson (artistic associate), John Dodd (manager),
Carla Gleaton (department chair/physical therapist assistant instructor) ~Raymond Caldwell (director) and Meaghan Sullivan (artistic associate).
and Cathy Vega (support specialist). Standing (from left): Kristi Kleinig

(physical therapist assistant instructor), Paula Carter (program director/

surgical technology instructor) and Ursula Dyer (program director/

radiologic technology instructor).

69



Faculty « Staff ¢« Administration

Seated (from left): Julia Schneider (associate degree nursing instructor), Starla Lumpkin (skills lab), Julie Blundell (associate degree nursing instructor)
and Mariane Hastie (associate degree nursing instructor). Standing (from left): Terri Peerenboom (associate degree nursing instructor), Donna Evans
(associate degree nursing instructor), Kathy Stone (support specialist), Jackie Hobbs (associate degree nursing instructor), Dayna Davidson (program
director/ADN instructor), David Adamson (associate degree nursing instructor), Kevin Powers (computer lab) and Kellie Richardson (associate degree
nursing instructor).

Seated (from left): Pam Gatton (director), Jennifer Quine (counselor) and Jeanette Miller (advisor).
Standing (from left): Hollyann Davis (counselor), Laura Mulanax (adviser) and Deborah Metcalf
(professional support assistant).

70



Faculty « Staff ¢« Administration

Seated (from left): Kevin Kelley (music instructor), Tristan Roberts (music instructor) and Sandra Siler (music instructor).
Standing (from left): Melanie Sullivan (music instructor), Kristen Threadgill (adjunct instructor, voice, music and dance
department), Renee Golden (support specialist), Dr. Michael Turpin (vice president of instruction and chief academic officer),
Jeanne Johnson (department chair/music instructor) and Dr. Jim Taylor (chorale director).

From left: Larry Kitchen (program director/instructor), Carolyn
Fox-Hearne (art instructor) and Coy Lothrop (advertising/graphic
design instructor).

Front row (from left): Jeanine Tagg (department chair/speech instructor),
Anna Caldwell (speech instructor) and Rachel Stallard (journalism instructor/
The Flare/Ranger). Back row (from left): Renee Golden (support specialist),
Micah Goodding (theatre instructor), Michele Daniels (speech instructor) and
Ann Gerrity (speech instructor). Not pictured: O. Rufus Lovett (photography
instructor, The Ranger).

71



Faculty ¢« Staff ¢« Administration

Seated (from left): Wade Cates (admissions counselor), Estonia Graves (professional support assistant), Pam Davis (assistant registrar) and Falecia
Halton (support specialist). Standing (from left): Eloise Ashley (visitor center manager), Chris Gore (director of admissions and registrar), Kristie
Seward (records specialist), Jane Hanlon (professional support specialist), Alex Knox (admissions counselor) and Yvonne Bethune (professional
support assistant).

From left: Debbie Muklewicz (Early Childhood Center instructor),
Dora Owens (ECC instructor), Lara Pauley (program coordinator,
child development instructor), Janet Baxter (support specialist) and
Katie Moses (ECC director, child development instructor).

From left: Summorrow Robertson (support specialist), Melonie Bonner
(director of testing), Jessica Cunningham (testing proctor) and Brittney Stoker
(testing proctor).




Faculty Staff « Administration

i =

From left: Traci Thompson (office professional instructor), Lucy Carroll (office professional instructor), Kat Jackson (culinary arts director), David
Belanger (culinary arts instructor), Dalton Smith (physical plant), Sheri Burlingame (office professional instructor), Corporal Larry Kenealy (police)
and Barker Hale (continuing education director).

From left: Amanda Jackson (credit hour specialist), Ebony Dennis (instructional student support director), Sandy
Teel (special populations assistant coordinator), Dennis Gronewald (counselor), Laura Bogenschutz (coordinator
administration/student services) and Mary Stephens (instructional student support assistant coordinator).

73



Faculty « Staff «+ Administration

= l

o i

From Left: Monica Brock (EMSP clinical coordinator), Eddie Bernaldes (EMSP director), Rhonda Ellington (computer/media tech), Althea Richardson
(AEL instructor), Tim Bright (A/C/Refrigeration instructor), Betsy Rodriguez (AEL administrative assistant), Adrienne Jackson (communication
specialist), Mary Hawley (AEL instructional assistant), Charmyn Tumey (AEL lead instructor) and Melissa Dobbs (counselor).

Cosmetology Instructors Front Row (from left): Lillian Jackson and Judy Smelley. Back Row (from left): Vicki
Buchanan, Linda Moody, Joyce Magner (cosmetology director) and Glenda Ford.

74



JUC EU

Faculty « Staff « Administratio

From Left: Jade Lemoine (VN instructor), Michaelle Green (vocational nursing director), Sonja Moore (health occupations specialist), Brooke Black
(VN instructor), Toledo Montgomery (VN instructor), Nicole Ham (VN instructor), Liela Letourneau (nursing assistant instructor), Montez Easley
(nursing assistant instructor) and Cheri Mitchell (VN instructor).

\KILGORE

| .“t;:;’r

(_'.E.LLE.NC‘.E * 1935

From Left: Kelly Kaemmerling (technology programs department chair), Jody Bush (industrial maintenance instructor),

Lametra Barnes (counter specialist) and Charles Childers (diesel technology instructor).
75






Sara Holmes

Academics




Piper Award Nominee

Michael Brown

Carolyn Fox-Hearne, art instructor, was selected as KC’s Piper Professor nominee and Beeson Award recipient for 2015. The Minnie Stevens Piper
Foundation honors 15 Texas professors for their dedication to education and for their outstanding scientific, academic and scholarly achievements every
year. Each of the 15 honored instructors will receive “Piper Professor of 2015” certificates, a gold commemorative pin and $2,500. Fox-Hearne will also be
honored by KC with a $700 award as part of the Hamilton F. and Kathryn G. Beeson Teaching Award, along with a matching amount for her department.

78



Excellence in Teaching
3

Nancy Lamouroux (top left), radiologic instructor, and
Coy Lothrop (below), graphic design instructor, are the
winners of this year’s “Excellence in Teaching” award
sponsored by Phi Theta Kappa. Winners were determined
by a committee based on the number of votes cast, as well
as additional criteria.

v

i
Denise Macon

Sara Holmes

79



Liberal, Fine Arts

4

Maria Zapata

Tiffany Johnson

Kathryn Agee presents a speech on Andy Warhol’s Campbell Soup Cans.
80



Tina Walls . — Maria Zapata
Larry Kitchen, arts program director and instructor, lectures to a drawing Judah Armour and Xander Moore carve plywood for a
class. set design.

THEODOR SEUSS GEISEL |

Tiffany Johnson

Paiten Ligon delivers a speech over the personal life of Dr. Seuss.

E’lexus Hodge
Jack Craig concentrates on his project in Design I.

81



Fine Arts

Sarah Buckner rehearses piano in the Anne Dean Turk Fine Arts Building.

Noelie Barbay presents an interpretive dance during class.




Parks Fitness Center

E’Lexus Hodge

Chris Zitko works out on the body-building equipment in Parks Fitness Center.

Tiffany Johnson
Sophomore Guillaume Nobosse from Cameroon, Africa, (front)
with Nigel Spellman, a Hallsville sophomore, burn off the stress of
nursing school by playing a game of racquetball.

Tiffany Johnson

Connie Vancini leads Zumba students in the Latin-inspired dance exercise.
83



Matlcienc

A math student checks her work in the Engineering Science building’s math lab.

Callyeon Bristow, Addason Olvera and Garrett Klein study
the makeup of DNA in chemistry class.

84



Shelby Ragland
Elena Ignatchenko, Chemistry instructor, teaches students about chromatography during the celebration of National Chemistry Week on October 20-24.

[

Y :

Math instructor Brandon Walker and student Lawan Taylor work on math assignments . . . . .

. Kris Homeniuk participates in a demonstration on
in the ES Math Lab.

marshmallows and a vacuum chamber.

Sara Holmes

85



Occupational
Education

Tiffany Johnson
Dillon Whitaker practices a welding technique on a class assignment.

= |

Tina Walls

Fire academy students experience and practice strategy during a fire
demonstration.

Jessica Easley

%6 Devetrick Johnson and Daniel Welch check fluids during diesel technology.



Jessica Easley

Diesel technology students Kyle Crawford and Daniel Welch hoist an engine.

Denise Macon

Linda Moody helps Caitlin Barber prepare for a chemical service on Patricia Cortley.

Kaelie Wike
Cedric Acy works on a casing to structure test in the corrosion
technology program.

87



ErI Chilh Cnte

r

April Ward and the ECC children celebrate Week of the Young
Child with a trip around campus.

E’Lexus Hodge

Cindy, John Kulak and grandson Carson Cooper enjoy their lunch at the picnic.

88



Denise Macon

Toddlers take a ride around the east side of campus,
raising money to support the Miracle Mile Foundation.

Tory Van Blarcum

Virginia Booker, former ECC program coordinator, reads ‘Bunny Cakes’ by Rosemary Wells to Dora Owens’
2-year-old class as part of a national campaign at the Early Childhood Center.

89



90

Cosmetology

| s e e e s N N e W e s e P S

Front Row (from left): Jessica Spencer Rebekah Holcomb, Lyndsey Copeland, Mary McDonald, Shelby Drennan and Shena Broyles. Back
Row (from left): Lourdes Martinez, Rebekah Spann, Joshaundria Fuller, Viviana Esquivel, Shannon Hill, Nikki Roberts, Gabrielle Cruz, Jessica
Szymarek, Blair Bush, Jessica Clinton, Sydney Owen, Kindal Tolbert and Julia Defreece.

Front Row (from left): Victoria Avila, Johnnie Watts, Brooklyn Davis and Kennedy McAlister. Back Row (from left): Alaina Smith, Cassandra
Nichols, Stacy Williams, Bayli Martin, Britney Hayley and Ashley Caldwell.



-
2

ILGO
¢ = @e,—-

COLLEGE

WeOR r}

COLLEGE

Front Row (from left): Suzette Edwards, Zikra Imtiaz, Carly White and Anna Barron. Back Row (from left): Daniela Pulido, Marissa
Arledge, Jennifer Morris and Lacy Shillings.

Front Row (from left): Kimberly Aguilar, Haile Barnhart, Jessica Tolbert and Krysta Arbuckle. Back Row (from left): Gabriela Jones,
Amanda Wheeler, Jacquelyn Bell and Amy Wolcott.



Front Row (from left): Christian York, Micah Phillips, Andrew Williamson, Brandon Florence, Larry Rogers and Travis Hutchison. Back Row (from
left): Melissa Cole, Trevor Freese, Brittany Peables, Merrissa Gochnour, Travis Hudman, Nathan Kattner, Gregory Coats, Heather Williams, Kaisee
Henry and Quatashila Kelly.

Junior Vocational Nurses

Front Row (from left): Carolyn Waters, Stephanie King, Alma Ceballos, Kristen Harter, Amanda Barron and Amber Key. Back Row (from left):
Kayla LaForest, Michele Cloer, Margaret Muriithi, Talova Traylor, Tameker Rodgers, Victoria Rogers, Leanna Jackson, Demeshia Wagoner, Krishna
Tucker, Jessica Watson, Kristin Morrow, Hallie Cagle, Kimberly Stanley, Maria Garcia, Emily Jennings and Traci Stockton.

92



Junior Vocational Nurses

Front Row (from left): Jaketha Linthecome, Felisha Hines, Lyudmyla Burgess, Blanca Sandoval, Shajuana Austin and Leonidah Ombongi. Back Row
(from left): Annick Wanan, Devonie Gloden, Gloria Bazaldua, Brendy Tidwell, Carley Pruitt, Beau Ceballos, Toni Perry, Ashley McMurray, Whitney
Stephens, Lauren Johnston and Michelle Bowlden.

Senior Vocational Nurses

.-‘ﬂ-!' 0 e

Front Row (from left): Blanca Sandoval, Kendall Sharp, Ellen Moore, Heather Kidd, Tikara Pinson and Deneshia Malone. Back Row (from left):
Laporsia Davis, Aurielle Hardeman, Keandra Addison, Kristen McDonald, Brittney Wallace, Ebony Franklin, Ronecia Robinson, Sharday Asbell,
Cortney Dennis, Latonya Toliver, Kaci Stoker, Keiosha Turner, Carmetrice Suell and Miesha Jackson.

93



AC Refrigeration

Front Row (from left): Tim Bright, Jonathan Guevra, Joshua Smith, Tre Baylor, Andrea Price, Shane Daniel, William Rich and Randall Carpenter.

Diesel Mechanics

Front Row (from left): Chris Green, Devetrick Johnson, Jacobie Vidal, Daniel W. Welch, Phillip K. Holliday and Chris Parrish. Back Row (from
left): Brett Whites, Dena Mahan, Ryan Ruiz, Kyle Crawford, Stefon White, Frank Ford, Dean Hicks, Brit Trussell, Calin DuVall, Greg Kendrick, Ricky
Canup, Dustin Burge, Carlos Gonzalez and D’arcy Alderson.

94



Industrial Maintel_\ance

g o, et g s W W N R [T e e ] St

-

Front Row (from left): Marilyn Hawkins, Robert Wagner, Dakota Wills, Pedro Vazquez Rojas, Thomas Upton, Luke Pasche, Taylor Clapper and
Timothy Shiflet. Back Row (from left): Tony Rasha, Michael Cortez, Jody Bush (instructor), Mark Hall, Nathan Jones, Hunter Smith, Bennie Jackson,
Patrick Montgomery, Oscar Wright, Andrew Williamson, Jason Huck, Michelle Sieber, Austin Middaugh, Austin Jalomo, Sunday Omasere, Ricky
Chambliss, Joshua Harmon, Christopher Liggett, Clayton Pierce, Laderean Beecham, Mitchell White and Kelly Kaemmerling (instructor).

Office Professionals
R R R

Front Row (from left): Lucy Carroll, Isabel Carranza, Sherry Knott, Lizbeth Moreno, Robbie Williamson, Karen Runyon, Keri Renner, Evelyn Sparks,
Mary Ann Murlin, Delores Skinner, Traci Thompson and Molly Reavis (adviser). Back Row (from left): Carla Cazares, Jesica Anderson, Tiffani
Simmons, Nika Bell, Kirby Kelly, Larenda Warren, Melinda Singleton, Lisa Burns, Kelly Flint, Lavarra Raspberry, Dana Mpofu, Vanesa Blackshire
and Sheri Burlingame (instructor).

95



YT Y

96



0,768

Fall
2014

Total: 5,768 Students
Males: 2,284
Females: 3,484

Ages:
Under 18: 875
18-21: 2,481
22-24: 679
25-30: 698
31-35: 378
36-50: 521
51-64: 121
65 and over: 15

Ethnicity:
Multi-Racial: 145
White: 3,358
Black: 1,198
Hispanic: 881
Asian: 51
Indian: 36
International: 39

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander: 5
Unknown/Not Reported: 54

Residence:

Texas: 5,649

Out of State/
International: 119

Spring
2015

Total: 5,238 Students
Males: 2,145
Females: 3,093

Ages:
Under 18: 353
18-21: 2,473
22-24:736
25-30: 668
31-35: 355
36-50: 517
51-64: 119
65 and over: 17

Ethnicity:
Multi-Racial: 136
White: 3,047
Black: 1,002
Hispanic: 874
Asian: 51
Indian: 27
International: 38

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander: 5
Unknown/Not Reported: 58

Residence:

Texas: 5,129

Out of State/
International: 109

97






Sara Holmes

Sports




2014 Ranger Football

HEAD COACH:
J.J. Eckert

ASSISTANT COACHES:
Nick Dobler
Willie Gooden
Keith Browning
Gary Wade
Dustin Smith
Dale Vogel

100

2014 Results

Date Opponent Score
Aug. 30 Arkansas Baptist College W 45-7
Sept. 6 Georgia Military College W 28-19
Sept. 13 Texas A & T W 52-15
Sept. 20 Trinity Valley Community College L 52-35
Sept. 27 Navarro College W 37-31
Oct. 4 Northeast Oklahoma A & M College | W 43-13
Oct. 11 Cisco College W 48-14
Oct. 18 Blinn College W 49-40
Oct. 25 Tyler Junior College L 55-44
Nov. 1* Trinity Valley Community College L 55-35

* denotes playoff game




2014 SWJCFC All-Conference

All-American: Joe Lynch (LB)

Sara Holmes

1st Team:
Andrew Peterson (OL)
Luke Alexander (C)
CIliff Butler (DL)
Joe Lynch (LB)
Jordan Burton (DB)

2nd Team:
Chris Chumley (TE)
Dequinton Osborne (DL)
Luis Sanchez (K)
Jessie Harris (DS)

101



Sara Holmes

Kilgore rushes for yardage against Tyler.

Shelby Ragland

A fan cheers for another touchdown.
102




Michael Brown

Quarterback Averion Hurts scrambles for yardage against Blinn.

) 2t

l“"‘\“;‘
4 _::'_‘. /

24
P
L

LY
>\ “)(:‘:“@:\

|
\

Michael-Joey Evans gets an arm wrap on the sidelines.

Michael Brown
De’ Andre Glover sacks the Cardinals’ quarterback.




Ranger Basketball

TN VA T S S—

|

I KiLGo KILGORE 8] |
xiLcore I LR e € R wisore BER ) corr

126a) AN 3% g 3 5

& N x)

KGoRE_ £ | KIL6ORE
XILGIRE KILGORE KILGORE [y A KILGORE 42

21

Jon Vashey

Front Row (from left): Bakari Copeland, Larry Beckett, Alassane Kah, Mike Thomas, Miles Banks, Johnnie Price and Antonio Moore. Back Row
(from left): Joe Reagan (assistant coach), Brian Hoberecht (head coach), Jordan Smart, Myron Chapman, Jaleel Wheeler, Shaq Keith, Vincent Love,
Quantez Brown, Jonathan Milligan, Colton Wager (manager) and Ken Carter (assistant coach).

2014-2015 All-Region XIV

First Team:
Bakari Copeland
Jonathan Milligan

Honorable Mention:
Michael Thomas

104



Statistical Leaders

Field Goal Percentage Rebounds

Antonio Moore, 60.9% Alassane Kah, 189

Three-Point Percentage Assists
Jonathan Milligan, 40.2 Jonathan Milligan, 110

Free Throw Percentage Blocks
Bakari Copeland, 82.9 Michael Thomas, 48

Total Points Steals

Jonathan Milligan, 430 Jaleel Wheeler, 20

105



7\

S oo

Jaleel Wheeler flies to the hoop in a crunch play. Shaq Keith collides with a Trinity Valley Bakari Copeland blocks a TVCC defender

Cardinal as he attempts a shot. as he goes up for a basket.
106




Michael Brown

Jaleel Wheeler works his way down the court for a Ranger victory.

107



Lady Rangers Basketball

1

£ .II\ y : b :
2 2" \ _

Sara Holmes

First Row (from left): Crystal Nero, Darreion Clark and Destiny Climpson. Second Row (from left): Imaobong Akpan, Mariah Hopkins, Robbin
Smith, Deshawnta Lyday, Adrianna Edwards, Pre’Franz Dominick and Judith Nwosu.

108



Michael Brown

Deshawnta Lyday reaches skyward to obtain control of the ball. Crystal Nero prepares to shoot.

Statistical Leaders

Field Goal Percentage Rebounds
Imaobong Akpan, 47.9% Imaobong Akpan, 173
Three-Point Percentage Assists
Adrianna Edwards, 30.8% Darreion Clark, 55
Free Throw Percentage Blocks
Darreion Clark, 84.1% Pre’Franz Dominick, 26
Total Points Steals
Imaobong Akpan, 343 Imaobong Akpan, 59

109



Darreion Clark fights for possession of the ball.

Tiffany Johnson

s W
» A4
‘ . >
v
i !
\
Y —
| -
= — i
= Tiffany Johnson

Imaobong Akpan drives against two defenders.

110

- H———

Tiffany Johnson

Destiny Climpson shoots a contested jumper.



Darreion Clark drives hard to the basket.

111



Softball

Jon Vashey
First Row (from left): Hayley McCullers, Jenna Johnson, Hannah Tomme and Jordyn Rogers. Second Row (from left): Morgan Woodruff, Taylor
Sieber, Bianca Van Vlerah, Leandra Lopez, Laura Lewis, Mallory Ford, Hayley Vavra and Kelsey Ancelot. Third Row (from left): Lashanda Jones,
Angelica Gonzales, Marisa Ledkins, Ryanne Lunceford, Mariah Goguen, Alexandria Harvey, Madison Goolsby, KeAmbria Hunter and Alexia Lopez.

Sophomores

74

Jon Vashey
From left: Morgan Woodruff, Mallory Ford, KeAmbria Hunter, Laura Lewis, Mariah Goguen,

Hannah Tomme, Bianca Van Vlerah, Marisa Ledkins and Alexia Lopez.
112



Statistical Leaders

Batting Average
Taylor Sieber, .750

Hits
Bianca Van Vlerah, 37

Home Runs
Mariah Goguen, 3

Walks
Ryanne Lunceford, 20

Steals
Kelsey Ancelot, 5

ERA
LaShonda Jones, 4.50

Wins
Jordyn Rogers, 5

Strikeouts
Hayley Vavra, 52

113



Y
51
3]
w
0
I
2
\ =
N\

s

——,

RSN S AN L

S Rx s

Tiffany Johnson

Jenna Johnson stretches in the dugout.

h ' ” ;'l/“/ > J'._o‘,,.n

// ..!

Tiffany Johnson

Tiffany Johnson

Ryanne Lunceford prevents a run and tags an opposing player.

114



Tiffany Johnson

A KC runner battles for the plate in a close call at base.

Jordyn Rogers chants in the dugout during a game at Stream-Flo Field.

115



Shelby Ragland
Willie Gooden - Football Offensive Coordinator and Offensive Line Coach

Coaches’ Corner

Gary Wade - Special Teams Fo

116



PAFKILGORE
Y%*’ .ﬁfomz

Maria Zapata

E’Lexus Hodge

Leslie Messina - Softball Head Coach (above left)

Tiffany Johnson
otball Coach Roy Thomas - Former Women’s Basketball Head Anna Nimz - New Women’s Basketball Head Coach
Coach







Sara Holmes

Organizations




Agriculture Student Association

The Agriculture Student Association members contribute countless hours of service to camps and community activities. The club sponsors numerous
4-H and FFA events and participates in state and national community college agricultural projects. Front Row (from left): Shane Russell, Guar Pannell,
Callie Faul, Hannah Bolt, Amanda Stevens, Haley Barnes, Dustin Law (instructor), Karl Steddom (instructor), Christina Daughtry, Sean Coulbs, Sara
Blakeley, Shane Quinalty and Destiny Mitchell. Back Row (from left): Hatti Bridges, Meagan Snow and Brian Reider.

120




Lacy Storar

Tory Van Blarcum
Amanda Stevens hopes to make a name for herself in the research
industry with a project sponsored by Walmart. The intent is to
add growers in other states besides California and Florida.

R “:’\ jo 1|

WAL

Lacy Storar

Dustin Law (instructor) and Caleb Schneider check the progress of the crop.

121



American Society of Safety
Engineers

The American Society of Safety Engineers is an organization of students enrolled in environmental/safety courses whose purpose is to promote
harmonious actions in safety work and to educate members on accident prevention. Front Row (from left): Robert Flori (treasurer), Cody Fish (vice-
president), Chris Reed (instructor), Nicole Zermeno (president) and Crystal Akers (secretary). Second Row (from left): Victoria Ray, Kathy Haas,
Audrey Burke, Candace Morgan and Caleb Schneider. Third Row (from left): Shawn Kennair, Freddie Carcasco, Joseph Hosak, Destiny Bellamy,
Debbie Lazano, Logan Reyne and Thomas Brown. Fourth Row (from left): Ian Gray, Tim O’Connor, Cody Hayes, Robert Norris, Dylan Longhofer,
Brent Chadwick and Leon Wafer.

122



Automotive

- -

Sara Holmes

Front Row (from left): Taylor Wooley, Robert Wooley, Otto Sudduth, Mauro Leon, Eliud Jaimes, Jennifer Adams, Brigida Marsh, Alejandro Rabadan,
Martin Wilkins and Sedric Moore. Second Row (from left): Joel Laws, Kristin Wycoff, Javante Neal, Airic Handova, Adrian Amaro, Jamal Carter,
Cory Eason, Jace Connelly, Sam Lay, Terry Orr, Christian Mayfield, Wendell Whitten, Brandon Belken (instructor) and D’wayne Shaw (instructor).
Third Row (from left): Jessica Richardson, Daryn Stanley, Jastin Baker, Rodney Todd, Ace Higgs, Austin Lynch, Aaron Rogers, Nathanael Brooks,
Payton Stanley, Gabriel Alvarez and Tyler Knowles. Back Row (from left): Jerardo Garcia, Brandon Dixon, Justin Witthaus, Alan Delgado, Eloy

Aguayo and Landon Howell.

123



Baptist Student Ministries

I

=

The BSM is an active group on campus that offers students a Baptist-oriented place to be with other Christians and opportunities to serve in different
ministries around the community. Members are Front Row (from left): Morgan Flowers, unknown volunteer, Angela Wayt, unknown volunteer,
Jasmine Barnes, Amy Myers, Maria Zapata, Victoria Stanley, Heather Swingler, unknown volunteer and Jaymi Blankenship (director). Back Row

(from left): Caroline McNiel, Yolanda Taylor, Mark Lee Dickson, Amanda Tower, Nicholas Fuller, Carmen Dunnavant, Josh Newsham, Emiliano
Zapata, Juan Loy, Austin Lee, Matthew Parker, Clint Hardy and Brandon Welborn.

Tri-C

CALEBRATING 55 vEA ks or G
Misisri a1 Kagoome €0 1
19392011
Frer Luscoann Drvos ab Every THURSDAY 1AM

Faceroor:KC TrIC go3-984-3700

The Tri-C serves students with educational, spiritual and social goals on the KC campus. Britt Davis (pictured center in purple shirt) is the
124  director.



KC CANTERBURY
EPISCOPAL CHURCH

RBURY
St. Paul's Kilgore
Episcopal College

Church Students
~Come and See~

. L

The KC Canterbury experiences God in worship and in times of fun and friendship, as they explore big questions and share the good news with
others. Front Row (from left): Paige Johnson, Maya Sheppard, Kemi Davis, Sabrina Washington, Jay Randle and Diane Buffington (St. Paul’s church
member). Second Row (from left): Imani Dread, Brandon McBride, DJ Johnson, Wayne Wells, Turel Merrills, Marcus Lawton, Tandreckia May and
Lindsey McLennan (advisor).

125



KC Cheerleaders

Fall Squad 2014 Front Row (from left): Jose Rojas and Robert Powell. Back Row (from left): Julianna Kendall, Kara Shelton, Ton’tiana Boone,
Skylar Morgan, Alexia Berryman and Justice Lewis.

Shelby Ragland Maria Zapata
Cheerleaders entertain the gathered spectators and spread spirit during football season.

126



JILGORE

Y </\

Jon Vashey

Spring Squad 2015 Front Row (from left): Alexia Berryman, Skylar Morgan and Justice Lewis. Back Row (from left): Mo’Neshia Jones, Elizabeth

Long, Dameisha Daniels and Sabrina Washington.

2i

-
-

¥

: |
'k ~——

Sabrina Washington receives a
surprise engagement proposal while
performing at the halftime of a
Rangers basketball game.

1 I

Michael Brown




Chorale

AL el | 4/
LKV§-/YT A
12 7% SRl T 5 shaa T

i‘ll;-*_

L

s (D

-

r -

. |
N |
ot 4

\ \ub\x_

Front Row (from left): Kristyn Jones, Janicc’ Martinez and Julia Russell. Second Row (from left): Kellsie Ruiz, Brooke Cottrell, Myranda Feagin,
Amber Mumford, Caroline McNiel and Holly Dorsey. Third Row (from left): Dr. Taylor (instructor), Atteona Ware, Jennifer Bassett, Elisha Cash,
Quandasha Scott and Aaliyah Ballard. Fourth Row (from left): John McConnell, Joshua Newsham, Christian Mata, Brandon Welborn, Dana Newsome
and Tori Gregston. Last Row (from left): Delvante Fluellen, Caleb Warren, Oliver Tan, John Morris, Corey Daniels and Kip Frazier.

Dr. Jim Taylor directs the annual spring chorale concert held on March 3 at the Trinity Episcopal Church in downtown Longview.
Along with the Chorale, the KC Youth Orchestra and Chamber Orchestra entertained listeners with lighter music, as well as a
“Doo-Wop” medley by the tenors and basses.




lf e g&z‘:f" .

N .
. & v l. .
- 0,

B 'H'I 27 KJ;
! EHIED L e

/:4!
b o

Photographs by Sara Holmes
129




Corrosion Technology

From Left: Kelley Poole (chairman), Derick Oubre (webmaster), Cody Brinson (secretary), Taylor Clawson (treasurer), William
Frazer (membership chairman), Jessica Bickley (publicity chairman), Maurine Davis (career development chairman), Nicholas Fuller
(vice chairman) and Kenya Ray (corrosion technology instructor).

130



The KC Corrosion Club serves as
the NACE Kilgore College Student
Section and promotes education and
careers in the corrosion industry.
Seated (from left): Jared Deen,
Nicholas Fuller, Jessica Bickley,
Taylor Clawson, Derick Oubre, Kenya
Ray (corrosion technology instructor)
and Cody Brinson. Standing (from
left): Karl Schmitt, Jamal Farhoud,
Klinton McCown, Maurine Davis,
Kevin Alston, Cody Gray, Raymond
Copeland, William Frazer, Kelley
Poole, Dillon Eudy, Robert Ham,
Charles Schafer, Nathaniel Muller and
Daniel Dudley.

Denise Macon

Corrosion technology students, Nicholas Fuller and Taylor Clawson, meter testing pipes.

131



The Dance Club is open to any student enrolled in a dance class who has satisfactorily completed a class. The purpose is to promote interest in the field
of dance. Back Row (from left): Lauren Kite, Angela Falcone (instructor), Shivani Naik, Brianna Georgie, Morgan Van Dresar, Brooke Luna, Lainey
Bergen, Madelaine Cothrun, Emily Hawk, Samantha Stapper, Camille Funk, Mary Williford, Katelyn Barton and Leandra Gilbert. Middle Row (from
left): Maryelle Stephenson, Samantha Wafer, Arianna Sandoval, Samantha Fink, Morgan London, Kelsey Moore, Ashley Hibbs, Haley Spencer and
Elsi Hernandez. Front Row (from left): Skylar Morgan, Taylor Gallaway, Cara Davidson, Sabrina Washington, Kristen Crawford and Kyley Kornegay.

132



Dynamik Stepperz

| |

The Dynamik Stepperz build positive relationships through step-dance performances, member bonding practices, fund-raisers and club meetings.
From Left: Khristie Prince (assistant director), Rosemary Owens (director), Michelle Chatman, Synnamon Ferguson, Asia McShan and Jordan Westfall.

133



—

Associate Nursing Degree

Front Row (from left): Jennifer Williams, Shawn Chastka, Prestina Johnson, Courtney Taylor, Lela Wright, Julie Longmire, Na’Keisha Bagent, Karen
Fuller and Kenzi Rogers. Second Row (from left): Jennifer Netherland, Cassandra Ingram, Bailey Williams, Kayla Westbrook, Jeannette Meredith,
Ashley Brown, Christine Brinkley, Kasi Carpenter and Treba Garvin. Third Row (from left): Adam Kelly, Valerie Myers, Janelle Defreece, Carolyn
Spier, Alyssa Cole and Kari Frazier. Back Row (from left): Brandy Hunter, Tim Tenniman, Graham Dawson and Omar Muniz.

134



Physical Therapy

Front Row (from left): Katie Milner (president), Carla Gleaton (faculty sponsor), Karina Figueroa, Iris Brown (historian), Ana Loredo, Kathy
Baker and Jessica Cutts. Second Row (from left): Rachel Barr, Whitney Green, Missy Munoz, Kristy Day (AMBUCS liaison), Casen Coker,
Shelby Dillard (secretary) and Carrie Coker (historian). Front Row (from left): Matt Hicks, Teo Sailas and Becca Taylor.

First Row (from left): Tucker Hambrech, Amanda Jordan (secretary), Erica Goss, Cindy Perez, Grace Crawford, Tiffany Goodwyn, Laurie
Lake, Kristi Kleining (faculty sponsor) and Tiffany Carr. Second Row (from left): Ashley Woodley (vice president), Sheena Tilbury, Obed
Gaspar, Lori Lewis (AMBUCS liasion and historian) and Ryan Albertson. Third Row (from left): Laura Burnett, James Webster and Paul
Johnson.

135



136

Radiological Science

Front Row (from left): Shannon Sullivan, Amy Canor-Bright, Azucena Chavez and Mallory Holcomb. Second Row (from left):
Sharonda Brown (lab assistant), Jose Hurley, Jill Morton, Lindy Glen, Kristin Calvert, Miranda McGee, Linda Martinez, Phyllis
Anderson, Emilee Engel and Nancy Lamouroux (club sponsor). Third Row (from left): Gerron Walker, LeeAnn Coons, Patrick
McCall, Robbie Whiting, Simone Weaver, Brooke Towe, Stephanie Hunter, Kelly McBride, Lenetra Lawson, Richardo Perez,
Sayra Arriaga, Lacresha Tyeskie and Cassandra Reynaga. Not Pictured: Ursula Dyer (instructor).



Surgical Technology

&

Front Row (from left): Shelby Edgmon, Lynna Tomlin, Ernest Hernandez, Paula Carter, Madie Harvick, Lisa Reep, Bobbie Moore, Nancy Gonzales
and Brittney Lane.

137



Fall 2014 Inductees First Row (from left): Dr. Paul Buchanan (adviser), Haley Martin, Chelsea Crawford, Katelin Seesselberg, Ashton Terry, Troy
Townsend, Kendra Roberson, Cherry He, Sable Bass and Michele Daniels (adviser). Second Row (from left): Regina Nester, Michelle Stokes, Leslie
Bethune, Erin Conrad, Mikayla Patterson, Karina Castillo, Naina Kishore, Jennifer Morris, Flor Slemons, Sarah Riffle, Jennifer Bassett, Morgan
Stanton, Megan Stagner and Lanna Davis. Third Row (from right): Daniel DeGrasse, James Brumley, Judith Nwosu, Garrett Klein, Audrey Burke,
Jay Baxter, Victoria Ray, Melissa Moreno, Paul Thompson, Courtney Houze, LaTuria Nelson, Charity Mezzell, Aleyda Aguirre, Kinberley Scott, Justin
Johnson and Brande Attaway.

KC President, Dr. Bill Holda, delivers a speech to the new PTK inductees on November 7 in the Devall
Student Center Ballroom.

138



Spring 2015 Inductees Front Row (from left): Dr. Paul Buchanan (adviser), Ashton Terry, Chelsea Crawford, Haley Martin, Troy Townsend,
Katelin Seesselberg, Kendra Roberson, Sable Bass, Brianna Lutrell and Ms. Michele Daniels (adviser). Second Row (from left): Michelle Rasnake,
Barbara Hartley, Cynthia Perez, Jeunnette Santana-Lewis, Cherryl Tronzon, Lucero Campozano, Maggie Cotton, Denise Bazaldua, Desiree Sullivan
and Natalie Burton. Third Row (from left): Sammy Upton, Joshua Shuptrine, Mykayla Fontaine, Alex Bridges, Ashley Benningfield, Kip Frazier,
Daniel Horn, Matthew Lopez, Dera Cardozo, Joshua Newsham and Audrey Otondi. Not Pictured: Isamade Anthony.

ohi Thefa Kappa
Camma Omicrof

Spring 2015
Ii]‘,[u(,ﬂ;}ii (i:'%i':'fﬁikhi;" :

Justice David L. Bridges, father of inductee Alex Bridges, delivers a speech on March 27 in the Devall

Student Center Ballroom for the spring Phi Theta Kappa induction ceremony. Kip Frazier lights a ceremonial candle.

139



140

Phi The Kappa

Phi Theta Kappa Honors Society traveled to San Antonio the week of April 20 and returned with an impressive number
of awards. Barbara Prater (above), Executive Assistant to the Vice President of Student Development, won the
Tejas Award for her assistance and support with the Kilgore College’s Gamma Omicron Chapter of PTK. PTK was
also awarded as a 3-star chapter and won the Pop-Tab Raffle for a free membership which will be awarded in the fall.
Other award recipients were: Sable Bass, Overton sophomore, “Most Distinguished Officer”; Justin Johnson, former KC
student, “Most Distinguished Member Honoree”; Kendra Roberson, Desoto sophomore, was given a 3-star recognition
for her current completion of Competitive Edge; and Cherry He, Queens sophomore, was given a 1-star recognition for
Competitive Edge.



The Upsilon Delta Chapter of Sigma Kappa Delta is the English Honor Society for two-year colleges which was established on campus during
the Fall 2009 semester. Front Row (from left): Tammy Morris, Sarah Pierce, Azucena Chavez, Melissa Moreno, Brianna Johnson, Emily Gibbs and
Linda Thomas. Second Row (from left): Jazmyn Woods, Vanesa Blackshire, Melissa Carrell, Ruangrong Barclay, Deyanira Soto, Krystle Fountain,
Cheyenne Staley, Christina Juarez and Katelyn Thompson. Back Row (from left): Judith Nwosu, Breanna Tatum, Jeremy Singler, Norman Frazier,
Matthew Lopez and Krystle Paris.

141



Keyboard

y
YHYWWYA

The Piano and Keyboard Ensemble is comprised of talented pianists who have performed at state and national conventions as well as local civic
organizations, parties and recitals. Members are Front row (from left): Synnamon Ferguson, Corey Daniels and Sarah Buckner. Middle Row (from
left): Thomas Savage, Bryanna King, Melodi King and Mario Sandoval. Back Row: Seth Briley. Not pictured: Sandra Siler (adviser).

142



The Legal Assisting Association is open to all students enrolled in legal classes who have an interest in law. Members are Front Row (from left):
John Whitehead (faculty sponsor), Katie Willsie, Vicki Lynn Nino, Barbara Montoya, Devanee Winn, Heidi Lybarger, Casee Forman, Shelly Renfro
and Lacey Brooks.

143



Photography Somety

-.------...--‘_4_A-_‘ '
e

\Jhl“‘hl! 'J 2das 4/‘ — ) '# - '
i 'h' "-‘T-"-‘/qz’- .
Mum..b“. Y ,‘. i v - -

“*qqu"l“' gr——r

The Photography Society visits galleries and attends gallery talks in Austin, Dallas and Houston. Members are Front: Sara Holmes (club president).
Front Row (from left): Sumeyye Samento, E’Lexus Hodge and Tracy Moore. Second Row (from left): Denise Macon, Kyleen Hunter, Lacy Storar

Jessica Scheid, Tina Reed, Michael Simpson and Maria Zapata. Back Row (from left): Jessica Carrington, Lonnie Ross, Jessica Easley, Tiffany
Johnson, Chrystal Charles and Laura Newsom.

144



Publications Photographers

The Photographers cover events and happenings on campus throughout the year and provide photos to the student publications. From Left: Sara
Holmes (assistant), Maria Zapata, Tina Walls, Jon Nieto, Shelby Ragland (The Flare advertising manager), Denise Macon, Carolina Garcia, Tameka
Franklin, Micheal Brown, E’Lexus Hodge and Tory Van Blarcum.

145



The Flare

SNTIICLLLLLEEY

~
- D

I
/

£,

The Flare is the award-winning weekly student newspaper published by the communications classes. Front Row (from left): Kathryn Agee (executive
editor- spring), Richard Nguyen (assistant sports editor-spring), Victoria Whitwell (managing editor-spring) and Leah Bryce (features editor-spring).
Back Row (from left): David McCarty (advertising manager-spring), Hunter Lohr (entertainment editor-spring), Thao Nguyen (reporter), Tiffany
Grigg (reporter), Jordan Baker (reporter), Kevon Price (reporter) and Jamie Maldonado (lab manager).

From Left: Camron Portley (news editor- fall), Tory Van Blarcum (executive editor-fall), Jordan Baird (opinion page editor),
Christine Ritter (features editor-fall), Devin Brooks (sports editor) and Dustin Taylor (copy editor).

146



Ranger Yearbook

IIIUHBE]!IEUI
=8 waup

The Ranger is the yearbook of Kilgore College. It is a student-produced publication for academic credit. From Left: Tory Van Blarcum, Sara Holmes
(editor), Shelby Ragland (ads manager), Camron Portley, Dustin Taylor and Rachel Stallard (adviser). Seated in front: Brandon Curtis and Christine

The Flare Magazine

The Flare Magazine is a student publication produced in the spring. It is a combined effort between photographers and journalists to produce a
general magazine filled with photos, art, editorials and features. Front Row (from left): Jamie Maldonado (design adviser), Kathryn Agee (writer),
David McCarty (writer) and Rachel Stallard (editorial adviser). Back Row (from left): Victoria Whitwell (writer), Sara Holmes (editor, designer and
photographer), Leah Bryce (feature writer) and Hunter Lohr (writer). Rufus Lovett (not pictured) is photography adviser.

147



B—a

e I L PoIem e sy po e — I — —— A
517

e e e P e

g

el

=

TITTIT

_,,_ T

48

1






Glenn Wells - Band Director

Brass (from left): Lauren McCormick, Ashley Haley-Varner, Callyeon Bristow, Juan Loy, Asael Ovalle, Tate Nicks, Daniel Webb, Jacob Johnson,
Allen Faircloth, Austin Dent, Michael Elliott, Pedro Robles, Brian Holt, Emily Gibbs, Megan Thompson, Angelica Lawler, Miriam Navarro, Zane
Brannon, Dylan Custer and Garret Klein. Second Row (from left): Mark Cone, Alden Utzman, Petar Badzic, Luis Saldana, Michael Henry, Corbin
Howell, Bryan Minor, Anthony Brooks, Sara Rumsey, Sarah Henderson, Jonathan Frazier, Arnold Fuentes, Hugo Rodriguez, Tim Leadon, Haley Lewis
and Carmen Dunnavant. Third Row (from left): Jacoby Rhodes, Donnie Noe, Blaine Weems, Kellsie Ruiz, Damion McCauther, Evan Redulescu,
Brian Jackson, Nathan Smith, Paxton Jones, Kalvin Fitszpatrick, Tyler Andrews, Brian Cobb, Christian Mata and John Morris.

150



Ranger Band
y  C  —l

Drumline (from left): Scott Evans, Camron Portley, Zach Russell. Brian Grinsted, Joshua Stewart, Anointe Ward, Kane Stripland, Ricky Alexander,
Miranda Higginbotham, Jessica Phelps and Alexandra Bridges.

Woodwinds (from left): Taylor Ragan, Jacob Merritt, Didi Henderson, Marry Davis, Madison Turner, Lexi Martin, Callie Blakeley, Cara Fletcher,
Morgan Langston, Sarah Lewis, Ashley Harris, Tristin Secrist, Faith Lansdale, Dana Hillin, Denise Mata, Zoe Hill, Christian Mooney and Ladashia
Powe. Second Row (from left): A. J. Blaylock, Tyler Talley, Lance Jennings, LaChrisha Hall, Christian Gouldie, Lindsey Bennett, Haylie Ellis,
Christina Lloyd, Destany Barrett, Cheyenne Tucker, Jordan Conley, Chandler Bowen, Terry Lee, Darian Duke, Alex Bailey and Monica Wilson

151



OFFICERS

Capt. Emily Diehl
Lt. Jessica Hensal
Lt. Emily Wendt

Lt. Reagan Reynolds
Lt. Noelie Barbay

Rangere

SOPHOMORES

ALEYDA AGUIRRE
JORDAN BAIRD
KATELYN BARTON
CAROLINE BENTLEY
KELCI BJORNLIE
EmiLy Cox
CHELSEA CRAWFORD
SAVANNA FREDRICKSON
ALEXA GARZA
COoRTNEY GELPI
Cassipy HALE
CarTLIN HavINs
KEVELYN JONES
GABRIELLE JORDAN
BRIANNA LUTRELL
HALEY MARTIN

AMBER MCMILLAN
RACHEL MEENTS
ABBEY NUNLEY
REAGAN REYNOLDS
LESLIE RowE
ARIANNA SANDOVAL
KATIE SEESSELBERG
CATHERINE SHORE
CERA TAYLOR
ASHTON TERRY
OL1viA THOMPSON
BeTHANY TODARO
TAYLOR WALKER
MARissA WEBER
SHELBY WESTOVER
SHELBY WHITE

ttes

LAINEY BERGEN
EmiLy BovsHow
MADDIE COTHRUN
KRISTEN CRAWFORD
BEess DETAR
MADELINE DOERR
KIERSTIN DORNAK
SAMANTHA FINK
CaMILLE Funk
BREANNE GARDNER
BRITNEY GARDNER
BRriaNNA GEORGIE
JENNA GERWELS
EmiLy Hawk

ELs1 HERNANDEZ
AsHLEY HiBBS
SARAH HIGGINS
DANIELA KAYSER

FRESHMEN

KyYLEY KORNEGAY
MORGAN LONDON
BRrOOKE LUNA
LKORINNE MANJARRES
ALEXANDREA MAIN
HANNAH MARUCCI
KELSEY MOORE
SHIVANI NAIK
KATHARINE PARKHURST
EmiLY SHYMKIW
HALEY SPENCER
SAMANTHA STAPPER
MARYELLE STEPHENSON
HALEY THOMPSON
MELONIE TRUE
MORGAN VAN DRESAR
SAMANTHA WAFER
MARY WILLFORD



Jon Vashey
Managers (from left): Joshua Burton, Ryan Reinert, Jordan Baker, Zane
Zimmerman and Carter Tackett. Not Pictured: Arliss Malcolm.

Jon Vashey

ey @ %‘ o A

Directors: Shelley Wayne and Dana Blair.

153



Orientation Leaders

Jon Vashey
Orientation Leaders help with registration, conduct summer orientation and serve as mentors to incoming students. Front Row (from left): Aikohoshi
Orozco, Nandi Neal and Jacob Culberson. Second Row: Yeimi Huerta. Third Row (from left): Chloe Nisbett, Brianna Johnson, Angela Everett,
Sean Maples, C’Belle Tennison, Kristopher Crittendon, Taylor Baxtor and Cheyenne Tucker. Back Row (from left): Joshua Newsham, Joel Ngari and

154



Ranger Ambasadors

Ranger Ambassadors are the student representatives of Kilgore College. Seated (from left): Angelina Mitchell, Sherry Huerta, Brandon Florence,
Paxton Jones and Alexa Garza. Standing (from left): Chloe Nisbett, Pedro Robles Mendoza, Abby Smith, Caleb Warren, Cornelius Garab, Alex

155



Residential Assistants

»

o F
2

T

z
L

!
ieT

LT,

7L

Ay

.

773

(]

From Left: Mastor Bellamy (Stark), Mario Sandoval (Quads) and Dealomoney Johnson (Stark).

156



Nolan Hall (from left): Victoria Whitwell, Kelsey Miles, Jazmyn Woods and Cherry He.




Kilgore College Theatre

L

Front Row (from left): Rayce Rockey and Ryan Forshee. Second Row (from left): Dera Cardozo, Hollie Berry, Morgan Kidwell, Derrell Mitchell,
Reid McDonald and Taylor Farrell. Third Row (from left): Brenna Toole, Brett Lee, Brittney Crane, Jacob Johnson, Annalise Powell and Jedo
Helpenstill. Fourth Row (from left): Christina Lloyd, Judah Armour and Sheridan Boaze.

Theatre students (from left) Jadyn Batchelor, Annalise Powell and Brenna Toole
perform their lines for /2 Angry Jurors.




Cast members (from left) Wendy Williams, Zoe Hill, Brooke McNatt, Jedo Helpenstill, Jamal Moore, Judah Armour, Annalise Powell, Brett Lee, Jadyn
Batchelor, Stephen Mick, Jacob Johnson and Brenna Toole rehearse a scene for 12 Angry Jurors.

Tiffany Johnson
Cast members (from left) Taylor Farrell, Reid McDonald and Brett Lee rehearse a
scene from Rosencrantz and Guildenstern are Dead.

Brooke McNatt (right), Brett
. : Lee (middle) and Derrell
Lacy Storar ; : Mitchell (left) rehearse for Oh,
Students (from left) Taylor Farrell, Jacob Johnson, and Reid ! the Humanity.

. . Tiffany Johnson
McDonald rehearse lines from Rosencrantz and Guildenstern are

Dead. 159




Twirlers

From left: Kacey Loe, Jessica Phelps, Sarah Buckner, Lauren McCormick, Alex Bridges, Amanda Kessler, Hannah Waller, Destany Barrett, Ashley
Harris and Christina Lloyd.

- -
e — —
—
Shelby Ragland Sara Holmes
Feature twirler, Alex Bridges, performs during halftime. Twirlers perform at the Masters Gym during the Homecoming Pep Rally.

160



The Texas Management and Marketing Association is open to anyone interested in business and management. Club activities include guest speakers
and service projects designed to promote leadership. Members are: Standing (from left): Kristen Fleming, Nolan Howell, Julian Redfearn (faculty
adviser), Jamie Baber, Kathy Guerrero, Leslie Hodges, Kevin Davis, Destinee Cook and Christa Ragas. Sitting (from left): Jeri Webb, Joshua Emerson,
Meshell Horton and Ashley West.

161



TRiO Club

— e
. R

TRiO Club is a community service-based organization. Members are Front Row (from left): Bindy Tice (director), Sean Maples and Sarina Patel.
Second Row (from left): Tatiana Anthony, Dalton May, Christina Lloyd, Denise Bazaldua, Josh Newsham, Melissa Moreno, Linda Thomas, Tevin
Caldwell and Nico Villanueva. Back Row (from left): Dontarius Haynes, James Brumley, Johnnie Price, Tedra Parker, Jamal Moore, Corey Puckett,
Royce Colliflower, Eugene Chism and Mastor Bellamy.

162



Visual Arts Club

Sara Holmes
From left: Dameon Crosby, Chontyana Polk, Coy Lothrop (advertising/graphic design instructor), Asia McShan, Larry Kitchen (program director/
instructor), Carolyn Fox-Hearne (art instructor), Anna Gage, Liza Latham, Jay Baxter, Sarah Suffridge, Andrew Dupree, Michael Brown, Leanna
Latham and Kayla Reesor.

E’Lexus Hodge
Artwork from KC instructors is presented in The Faculty Show exhibit
in the Anne Dean Turk Fine Arts Gallery.

163



.
= S

Reinvest your refund for

Borrowed funds put more pressure on
students to spend their funds wisely, as
the money will need to be paid back
Students could also save the money
Through a survey conducted among
182 students, a majority of the students
lan to spend the money on bills or
uy groceries. A number of other
ts plan to save their money for

SSes.

NICK SHELLEY
Stqfl” Writer




Ads & Index




IndeXx

A

Abundez, Betty 8
Acy, Cedric 87
Adams, Jennifer 123
Adamson, David 70
Addison, Keandra
93

Again, Begin 29
Agee, Kathryn 80,
146, 147

Aguilar, Kimberly 91
Aguirre, Aleyda

138, 152

Akers, Crystal 122
Akpan, Imaobong
108

Al Harthi, Ayman 47
Albertson, Ryan 135
Alderson, D,AbArcy
Alexander, Luke

101

Alexander, Ricky
151

Almanza, Manny 68
Amaro, Adrain 49
Ancelot, Kelsey 112
Anderson, Jesica 95
Anderson, Phyllis
136

Andrews, Scott 45
Andrews, Tyler 150
Anthony, Isamade
139

Anthony, Tatiana 162
Apple, Dawn 66
Arbuckle, Krysta 91
Arledge, Marissa

91

Armour, Judah 81,
158, 159

Armour, Rachel 84
Arriaga, Sayra 136
Arts, Fine 80, 82
Asbell, Sharday 93
Ashley, Eloise 72
Atkins, Michael 80
Atkins, Tracy 65
Attaway, Brande
138

Austin, Shajuana

93

Avila, Victoria 90
Award, Tejas 140

B

Baber, Jamie 161
Badzic, Petar 150
Bailey, Alex 151
Baird, Jordan 146,
152

Baker, Jordan 146,
153

Baker, Kathy 135
Baker, Mariann 66

166

Ballard, Aaliyah 128
Banks, Miles 104
Barbay, Noelie 15,
82, 152

Barber, Caitlin 87
Barclay, Ruangrong
141

Barnes, Haley 120
Barnes, Jasmine
124

Barnes, Lametra 75
Barnhart, Haile 91
Barr, Rachel 135
Barrett, Destany
151, 160

Barron, Amanda 92
Barron, Anna 91
Barton, Garret 102
Barton, Kate 26
Barton, Katelyn 152
Bass, Sable 138,
139, 140

Bassett, Jennifer
128, 138

Batchelor, Jadyn
158, 159

Baxter, Janey 72
Baxter, Jay 138,
163

Baxtor, Taylor 154
Baylor, Tre 94
Bazaldua, Denise
139, 162

Bazaldua, Gloria 93
Beach, F. Dan 44
Beckett, Larry 104
Beecham, Laderean
95

Belanger, David 73
Belken, Brandon 65
Bell, Jacquelyn 91
Bell, Nika 95

Bell, Patty 69
Bellamy, Destiny 122
Bellamy, Mastor 156,
162

Bennett, Lindsey
151

Benningfield, Ashley
139

Bentley, Caroline
24,152

Bergen, Lainey 29,
152

Bernaldes, Eddie

74

Bernethy, Josh 65
Berry, Hollie 158
Berryman, Alexia
12,126, 127
Bethune, Leslie 138
Bethune, Yvonne

72

Bjornlie, Kelci 152
Black, Brooke 75

Blackshire, Vanesa
95, 141

Blair, Dana 25, 28,
31,153

Blakeley, Callie 151
Blakeley, Sara 120
Blankenship, Jaymi
124

Blarcum, Tory Van 8,
9,16, 159

Blaylock, A. J. 151
Blundell, Julie 70
Boaze, Sheridan
158

Bogenschutz, Laura
73

Bolt, Hannah 120
Bonner, Melonie 72
Booker, Sarah 66
Booker, Virginia 89
Boone, Ton’tiana
126

Bovshow, Emily
152

Bowen, Chandler
12, 151

Bowlden, Michelle
93

Bradley, Breunya 49
Brannon, Zane 150
Bridges, Alex 13,
139, 151, 155, 160
Bridges, Justice
David L. 139
Bridges, Hatti 120
Bright, Tim 74, 94
Briley, Seth 142
Bristow, Callyeon
84,150

Brock, Monica 74
Brooks, Anthony
150

Brooks, Devin 146
Brooks, Lacey 143
Brooks, Lynda 66
Brown, Bennie 66
Brown, Iris 135
Brown, Michael 8,
57,103, 107, 127,
145, 163

Brown, Quantez
104

Brown, Sharonda
136

Brown, Thomas 122
Browning, Keith
100

Broyles, Shena 90
Brumley, James 49,
138, 162

Bryce, Leah 146,
147

Buchanan, Paul 67,
138, 139

Buchanan, Vicki 74
Buckner, Sarah 82,
142,160
Buffington, Diane
125

Bunch, Carol 65
Burge, Dustin 94
Burgess, Lyudmy-

la 93

Burke, Audrey 122,
138

Burlingame, Sheri
73,95

Burnett, Laura 135
Burns, Lisa 95
Burton, Jordan 101
Burton, Joshua 153
Burton, Natalie 139
Bush, Blair 90
Bush, Jody 75, 95
Butler, Cliff 101
Butler, Jeannie 68

C

Cagle, Hallie 92
Caldwell, Anna 71
Caldwell, Ashley 90
Caldwell, Raymond
69

Caldwell, Tevin 162
Callaway, Ronda 64
Calvert, Kristin 136
Campozano, Lucero
139

Canor-Bright, Amy
136

Canterbury, KC 125
Canup, Ricky 94
Carcasco, Freddie
122

Cardozo, Dera 139,
158

Carpenter, Randall
94

Carr, Tiffany 11,
135

Carrell, Melissa 141
Carrington, Jessica
144

Carrington, Joe 45
Carroll, Lucy 73,95
Carranza, Isabel 95
Carter, Ken 104
Carter, Nancy 65,
67

Carter, Paula 69,
137

Cash, Elisha 128
Castillo, Karina 138
Cates, Wade 72
Cazares, Carla 95
Cazares, Leoncio
48, 49

Ceballos, Alma 92
Ceballos, Beau 93
Chadwick, Brent 122
Chambiliss, Ricky 95
Chapman, Myron
104

Charles, Crystal 23,
144

Chatman, Michelle
18

Chavez, Azucena
136, 141

Childers, Charles

75

Chilek, Jennifer 67
Chism, Eugene 162
Chumley, Chris 101

Clark, Darreion 108
Cliborn, Dennis 69
Climpson, Destiny
108

Clinton, Jessica 90
Cloer, Michele 92
Coats, Gregory 92
Cobb, Brian 150
Cohn, Rain 58
Coker, Carrie 135
Coker, Casen 135
Cole, Alyssa 134
Cole, Melissa 92
Collard, John 48
Colliflower, Royce
162

Cone, Mark 150
Conley, Jordan 151
Conrad, Erin 138
Cook, Destinee 161
Coons, LeeAnn 136
Copeland, Bakari
104, 105, 106
Copeland, Lyndsey
90

Cortley, Patricia 87
Cortez, Michael 95
Eason, Cory 123
Cothrun, Maddie
152

Cotton, Maggie 139
Cottrell, Brooke

128

Coulbs, Sean 120
Cox, Emily 152
Craddock, Chris 68
Craig, Carson 28
Craig, Jack 81
Crane, Brittney 158
Crawford, Chelsea
18, 138, 139, 152
Crawford, Grace 135
Crawford, Kristen
152

Crawford, Kyle 87,
94

Crittendon, Kristo-
pher 154

Crockett, Carl 48
Crosby, Dameon 163
Crutcher, Richard
65

Cruz, Gabrielle 90
Culberson, Jacob
154

Cumby, Denisha 18
Cunningham, Jessi-
ca 72

Curtis, Brandon 147
Custer, Dylan 150
Cutts, Jessica 135

D

Daniels, Corey 128,
142

Daniels, Dameisha
127

Daniels, Michele
71,138, 139
Daughtry, Christina
120

Davidson, Dayna

70

Davis, Britt 54, 124
Davis, Brooklyn 90
Davis, Corey 16
Davis, Hollyann 70
Davis, Kemi 125
Davis, Kevin 161
Davis, Lanna 138
Davis, Laporsia 93
Davis, Marry 151
Davis, Miss 28
Davis, Morgan 49
Davis, Pam 72
Day, Kristy 135
Deen, Martha 68
Defreece, Julia 90
DeGrasse, Daniel
138

Delta, Sigma Kappa
141

Dennis, Cortney 93
Dennis, Ebony 73
Dennis, Ginger 65
Dent, Austin 150
DeRouen, Judy 68
Detar, Bess 152
Dickson, Christopher
49

Dickson, Mark Lee
53,124

Diehl, Emily 29, 48,
152

Dilday, Karen 65
Dillard, Shelby 49,
135

Dobbins, Kris 31
Dobbs, Melissa 74
Dobler, Nick 100
Dodd, John 69
Doerr, Madeline 24,
152

Dominick, Pre,Ad-
Franz 108

Dornak, Kierstin
152

Dorsey, Holly 128
Dread, Imani 125
Drennan, Shelby 90
Dresar, Morgan Van
152

Dubois, Jude 69
Dugger, Richard 65
Duke, Darian 151
Dunnavant, Carmen
124,150

Dupree, Andrew 163
DuVall, Calin 94
Dyer, Absent Ursula
136

Dyer, Ursula 69

E

Earhart, Rukmani
67

Easley, Jessica 86,
87,144

Easley, Montez 75
Eckert, J. J. 8, 100,
116

Edge, Competitive
140



Edgmon, Shelby
137

Edwards, Adrianna
108

Edwards, Cody 65
Edwards, Suzette
91

Ellington, Rhonda
74

Elliott, Michael 150
Ellis, Haylie 151
Emerson, Joshua
161

Engel, Emilee 136
Esquivel, Viviana 90
Euleze, Catherine
67

Evans, Donna 70
Evans, Michael-Joey
103

Evans, Scott 151
Everett, Angela 154
Everett, Heidi 69

F

Fagin, Chance 23
Fagin, Narynda 23
Faircloth, Allen 12,
150

Farrell, Taylor 158,
159

Faul, Callie 120
Feagin, Myranda
128

Ferguson, Synna-
mon 142

Figueroa, Karina 135
Fink, Samantha
152

Fish, Cody 122
Fitszpatrick, Kalvin
150

Fleming, Kristen
161

Fletcher, Cara 151
Flint, Kelly 95
Florence, Brandon
92, 155

Flori, Robert 122
Flowers, Morgan 8,
124

Fluellen, Delvante
128

Fontaine, Mykayla
139

Ford, Frank 94
Ford, Glenda 74
Ford, Mallory 112
Ford, Mike 68
Forman, Casee 143
Forshee, Ryan 158
Fortson-Johnson,
Joyce 64
Fountain, Krystle
141

Fowler, Julie 44
Fox-Hearne, Carolyn
71,78, 163
Franklin, Ebony 93
Franklin, Tameka

145

Frazier, Jonathan
150

Frazier, Kari 134
Frazier, Kip 128,
139

Frazier, Norman
141

Fredrickson, Savan-
na 152

Freese, Trevor 92
Fuentes, Arnold
150

Fulbright, Brant 48
Fuller, Jerry 66
Fuller, Joshaundria
90

Fuller, Nicholas 49,
124

Funk, Camille 152
Funk, Millie 24
Furlong, Samaura 47

G

Gage, Anna 163
Galal, Mahesh 65
Garab, Cornelius
59, 155

Garcia, Carolina 145
Garcia, Maria 92
Gardner, Breanne
152

Gardner, Britney
152

Garza, Alexa 152,
155

Gaspar, Obed 135
Gatton, Pam 70
Geberhiowt, Sam

21

Gelpi, Cortney 152
Georgie, Brianna
152

Gerrity, Ann 71
Gerwels, Jenna 152
Green, Whitney 135
Grigg, Tiffany 146
Gibbs, Emily 62,
141, 150

Gibson, Carol 66
Gleaton, Carla 69
Glen, Lindy 136
Gloden, Devonie 93
Glover, De’Andre
103

Gochnour, Merris-
sa 92

Goguen, Mariah 112
Golden, Renee 71
Gonzales, Angelica
112

Gonzales, Carlos 94
Gonzales, Nancy
137

Gonzales, Yovi 22
Goodding, Micah

9, 71

Gooden, Willie 100,
116

Goodwyn, Tiffany
135

Goolsby, Madison

112

Gore, Chris 72
Gorman, Leah 44,
64

Goss, Erica 135
Gouldie, Christian
151

Graves, Estonia 72
Graves, Jason 66
Gray, lan 122
Green, Chris 94
Green, Michaelle
75

Greer, Dewey 65
Gregston, Tori 128
Grinsted, Brian 151
Gronewald, Dennis
73

Guerrero, Kathy

161

Guevra, Jonathan 94
Gunter, Garrett 47
Gym, Masters 12,
160

H

Haas, Kathy 122
Haden, Melissa 65
Hale, Barker 73
Hale, Cassidy 152
Hale, Charlie 45
Hale, Chip 29
Hale, Host Chip 25,
27

Haley-Varner, Ashley
150

Hall, LaChrisha 151
Hall, Mark 95
Halton, Falecia 72
Ham, Nicole 75
Hambrech, Tucker
135

Hanlon, Jane 72
Hardeman, Aurielle
93

Hardy, Clint 124
Harmon, Joshua 95
Harris, Ashley 151,
160

Harris, Blake 66
Harris, Jessie 101
Harter, Kristen 92
Hartley, Barbara
139

Harvey, Alexandria
112

Harvick, Madie 137
Hastie, Mariane 70
Hattaway, Trey 68
Havins, Caitlin 27,
152

Hawk, Emily 152
Hawkins, Marilyn 95
Hawley, Mary 74
Hayes, Cody 122
Hayley, Britney 90
Haynes, Dontarius 162
He, Cherry 157
Head, Krystina 10
Heath, Bob 45
Heezen, Candace
69

Faspe

It
Ol
I

11mu

O wan

-NEWS, PHOTOS,

ere goin;

monthly §

(

WEB DESIGN

AND COMMUNITY

SUPPORT

e to don

ined. In

M| [
KILGORE

Larry Woodfin

903-983-2277
2402 N. Longview St.
Kilgore, Texas 75662

167




Index

Helpenstill, Jedo
158, 159
Henderson, Didi

151

Henderson, Sarah
150

Henry, Kaisee 92
Henry, Michael 150
Hensal, Jessica 24,
26, 29, 152
Hernandez, Elsi

152

Hernandez, Ernest
137

Hibbs, Ashley 152
Hicks, Dean 94
Hicks, Matt 135
Higginbotham, Mi-
randa 151

Higgins, Sarah 24,
152

Hill, December 64
Hill, Shannon 90
Hill, Zoe 151,159
Hillin, Dana 151
Hines, Felisha 93
Hobbs, Jackie 70
Hoberecht, Brian
104, 117

Hodge, E’Lexus 46,
58, 144, 145
Hodges, Leslie 161
Holcomb, Jessica
Spencer Rebekah
90

Holcomb, Mallory
136

Holda, Bill 44, 138
Holliday, Phillip K 94
Holmes, Merlyn 64
Holmes, Sara 144,
145, 147

Holt, Brian 150
Homeniuk, Kris 85
Hooter, Jack 23
Hopkins, Mariah 108
Horn, Daniel 139
Horton, Meshell

161

Hosak, Joseph 122
Houze, Courtney
138

Howell, Corbin 150
Howell, Nolan 161
Huck, Jason 95
Hudman, Travis 92
Huerta, Sherry 155
Huerta, Yeimi 67,
154

Hughes, Haleigh 60
Hughes, Kody 49
Hunter, Clayton 155
Hunter, KeAmtria
112

Hunter, Kyleen 144
Hunter, Stephanie
136

168

Hurley, Jose 136

Hurts, Averion 103
Huskey, Robin 64
Hutchison, Travis

92

|

Ignatchenko, Elena
67, 85

Imtiaz, Zikra 91

J

Jackson, Adrienne
74

Jackson, Amanda
73

Jackson, Benny 95
Jackson, Brian 150
Jackson, Gail 69
Jackson, Kat 73
Jackson, Leanna

92

Jackson, Lillian 74
Jackson, Miesha

93

Jaimes, Eliud 123
Jalomo, Austin 95
Jamerson, Paula 64
James, Jesse 67
Jenkins, Mike 44,
68

Jennings, Emily 92
Jennings, Lance
151

Johnson, Becky 44,
50

Johnson, Brianna
141, 154

Johnson, Dealomon-
ey 156

Johnson, Devetrick
86, 94

Johnson, DJ 125
Johnson, Elizabeth
66

Johnson, Jacob
150, 158, 159
Johnson, Jeanne
71, 82

Johnson, Jenna 112
Johnson, Justin
138, 140

Johnson, Karen 66
Johnson, Paige 125
Johnson, Paul 135
Johnson, Tiffany

25, 26, 29, 46, 80,
81, 83, 86, 144, 159
Johnson, Tony 44,
64

Johnston, Lauren
93

Jones, Freddie 31
Jones, Gabriela 91
Jones, Kevelyn 152
Jones, Kristyn 128
Jones, Lashanda
112

Jones, Mo’Neshia
127

Jones, Nathan 95

Jones, Paxton 150,
155

Jordan, Amanda 135
Jordan, Gabrielle
152

Juarez, Christina
141

Jurors, Angry 158,
159

K

Kaemmerling, Kelly
75, 95

Kah, Alassane 104,
105

Kates, Mary 66
Kattner, Nathan 92
Kayser, Daniela 152
Keith, Shaq 104,
106

Kelley, Kevin 71
Kelly, Kirby 95

Kelly, Quatashila 92
Kendall, Julianna
126

Kendrick, Greg 94
Kenealy, Corporal
Larry 73

Kennair, Shawn 122
Kessler, Amanda
16, 160

Key, Amber 92
Key, Bobby 65
Kickoff, KC 8
Kidd, Heather 93
Kidwell, Morgan
158

King, Bryanna 142
King, Melodi 142
King, Nancy 64
King, Stephanie 92
Kishore, Naina 138
Kitchen, Larry 71,
81,163

Klein, Garrett 84,
138, 150

Kleinig, Kristi 11,
69, 135

Knighton, Kathy 64
Knott, Sherry 95
Knox, Alex 72
Kornegay, Kyley
152

Kusheba, Michael
65

L

Lab, ES Math 85
LaForest, Kayla 92
Lafosse, Gus 66
Lake, Laurie 135
Lamouroux, Nancy
11, 69, 79, 136
Landeverde, Evelyn
48

Lane, Brittney 137
Langston, Morgan
151

Lansdale, Faith 151
Latham, LeAnna
47,57, 163

Latham, Liza 163
Law, Aimee 67
Law, Dustin 67, 120
Law, Nancy 64
Lawler, Angelica

150

Laws, Joel 65
Lawson, Lenetra
136

Lawton, Marcus

125

Lazano, Debbie 122
Leaders, Statistical
105

Leadon, Tim 150
Ledkins, Marisa 112
Lee, Austin 124
Lee, Brett 80, 158,
159

Lee, Terry 151

Left, From 74,75
Lemoine, Jade 75
Leon, Mauro 123
Letourneau, Liela

75

Lewellen, Randy 44
Lewis, Haley 150
Lewis, Julie 66
Lewis, Justice 126,
127

Lewis, Laura 49, 112
Lewis, Lori 135
Lewis, Sarah 49, 151
Liggett, Christopher

95

Ligon, Paiten 81
Linthecome, Jaketha
93

Lloyd, Christina 58,
151, 158, 160, 162
Loe, Kacey 160
Lohr, Hunter 146,
147

London, Morgan
152

Long, Elizabeth 127
Longhofer, Dylan
122

Loomis, Tim 65
Lopez, Alexia 112
Lopez, Connie 48,
49

Lopez, Leandra 112
Lopez, Matthew
139, 141

Lothrop, Coy 71,
79, 163

Love, Vincent 104
Lovett, O. Rufus
71,147

Lowe, Bertha 82
Loy, Juan 124, 150
Lugeanbeal, Sara
64

Lumpkin, Starla 70
Luna, Brooke 152
Lunceford, Ryanne
112

Lutrell, Brianna
139, 152

Lybarger, Heidi 143
Lyday, Deshawnta
108

Lynch, Joe 101

Mace, Angela 66
Macon, Denise 27,
87,144,145
Magner, Joyce 74
Mahan, Dena 94
Main, Alexandrea
152

Malcolm, Arliss 153
Maldonado, Jamie
14,16, 146, 147
Malone, Deneshia
93

Manijarres, Lkorinne
152

Maples, Sean 154,
162

Maples, Tracey 67
Marshall, Chris 65
Martin, Bayli 90
Martin, Haley 18,
138, 139, 152
Martin, Lexi 151
Martin, Mary 65
Martin, Staci 64
Martin, Stacy 44
Martinez, Janicc’

Allied

0.

PLAQUES  MEDALS

CERTIFICATES

RIBBONS ¢ TIARAS * NAME TAGS
CUSTOM ENGRAVING

FRANK & IVA HOLYFIELD - OWNERS
Serving East Texas

Since 1976

1905 W. Loop 281 Longview, TX

(903) 295-3535
www.alliedtrophy.com




128

Martinez, Linda 136
Martinez, Lourdes
90

Marucci, Hannah
24,152

Masters, B. E. 28
Mata, Christian

128, 150

Mata, Denise 12,
151

May, Dalton 162
May, Tandreckia
125

McAlister, Kenne-
dy 90

McBride, Brandon
125

McBride, Kelly 136
MccCall, Patrick 136
McCarty, David 146,
147

McCauther, Damion
150

McConnell, John
128

McCormick, Lauren
150, 160

McCullers, Hayley
112

McCutchen, Lynn
20, 67

McDonald, Dann

66

NTEXAS BA

McDonald, Kristen
93

McDonald, Mary 90
McDonald, Reid
158, 159

McGee, Miranda
48,136

McLennan, Lindsey
68, 125

McMillan, Amber
152

McMurray, Ashley
93

McNaney, Duane
44,64

McNatt, Brooke
159

McNiel, Caroline
124,128

McShan, Asia 163
Meents, Rachel

152

Pedro Robles Men-
doza, Pedro Robles
155

Merrills, Turel 125
Merritt, Jacob 151
Messina, Leslie 117
Metcalf, Deborah
70

Mezzell, Charity
138

Mick, Stephen 159
Middaugh, Austin 95

2:> AND TRUST
checkcard

NK p

Miles, Kelsey 157
Miller, Dawn 10
Miller, Jeanette 70
Miller, Jesse 47
Milligan, Jonathan
104,105

Minor, Bryan 150
Mitchell, Angelina
48, 155

Mitchell, Cheri 75
Mitchell, Destiny 120
Mitchell, Derrell

158, 159

Mobley, Laney 67
Molesky, Samantha
67

Montgomery, Patrick
95

Montgomery, Toledo
75

Montoya, Barbara
143

Moody, Linda 74,
87

Mooney, Christian
151

Moore, Antonio
104,105

Moore, Bobbie 137
Moore, Ellen 93
Moore, Jamal 159,
162

Moore, Kelsey 152
Moore, Sonja 75

Moore, Tracy 144
Moore, Xander 81
Moreno, Lizbeth 95
Moreno, Melissa
138, 141, 162
Morgan, Candace
122

Morgan, Skylar

126, 127

Morris, Jennifer 91,
138

Morris, John 128,
150

Morris, Tammy 141
Morrow, Kristin 92
Morton, Jill 136
Moser, Rick 68
Moses, Katie 72
Mpofu, Dana 95
Muklewicz, Debbie
72

Mulanax, Laura 70
Mumford, Amber
128

Muriithi, Margaret
92

Murlin, Mary Ann 95
Murphy, Rodney 23
Myers, Amy 124

N

Naik, Shivani 24,
152

Navarro, Miriam

150

Neal, Nandi 154
Nelson, LaTuria 138
Nero, Crystal 108
Nester, Regina 47,
138

Newsham, Josh 14,
124, 128, 139, 154,
162

Newsom, Laura 144
Newsome, Dana
128

Ngari, Joel 154
Nguyen, Richard,
146

Nguyen, Thao 146
Nichols, Cassandra
90

Nicks, Tate 150
Nieto, Jon 13, 145
Nimz, Anna 117
Nino, Vicki Lynn 143
Nisbett, Chloe 55,
154,155

Nisbett, Kasey 69
Nobles, Kanesha

61

Nobosse, Guillau-
me 83

Noe, Donnie 150
Norris, Robert 122
Norsemen, Golden
102

Nunley, Abbey 152

Nutt, Brian 45
Nwadialo, Chindin-
ma 48

Nwadialo, Fumnan-
ya 53

Nwosu, Judith 108,
138, 141

(o)

0,AdConnor, Tim
122

O’Connor, Valerie

54

Olvera, Addason 84
Omasere, Sunday 95
Ombongi, Leonidah
93

Oney, Cevin 49
Orozco, Aikohoshi
154

Osborne, Dequinton
101

Otondi, Audrey 139
Ovalle, Asael 150
Owen, Sydney 90
Owens, Dora 72
Owens, Kelly 47
Owens, Rosemary
50

P
Pannell, Guar 120
Paris, Krystle 141
Park, H. K. 68

Wdemonium!

KILGOR
COLLEGE

1234 5678 9123 4567

4900

Good 08/20

Thru

R BEST CUSTOMER

MEMBER FDIC

DEBIT

The card
RANGER

fans demand!

Stop by any TBT branch
location to pick your
personal FAN card TODAY!

www.texasbankandtrust.com

TEXAS BANK AND TRUST

EQUAL HOUSING LENDER @

169



Index

Parks, Lauren 48
Parker, Matthew
124

Parker, Tedra 162
Parkhurst, Katharine
152

Parrish, Chris 94
Pasche, Luke 95
Pascoe, Tammie 64
Patel, Sarina 162
Patterson, Mikayla
138

Paul, St. 125
Pauley, Lara 72
Peables, Brittany
92

Peerenboom, Terri
70

Perez, Cynthia 135,
139

Perez, Richardo
136

Perry, Toni 93
Peterson, Andrew
101

Phelps, Jessica
151, 160

Phillips, Micah 92
Pierce, Clayton 95
Pierce, Sarah 141
Pinson, Tikara 93
Points, Total 105
Polk, Chontyana
22,163

Portley, Camron
146, 147, 151
Powe, Ladashia
151

Powell, Annalise
80, 158, 159
Powell, Robert 126
Powers, Kevin 70
Powers, Kristi 64
Prater, Barbara 68,
140

Price, Andrea 94
Price, Johnnie 104,
162

Kevon Price, 146
Pruett, Karol 45
Pruitt, Carley 93
Puckett, Corey 162
Puckett, Dorothy
67

Pulido, Daniela 49,
91

Q
Quinalty, Shane 120
Quine, Jennifer 70

R

Ragan, Taylor 151
Ragas, Christa 161
Ragland, Shelby

12, 61, 85, 102, 126,
145,147, 160

170

Randle, Jay 125
Rasha, Tony 95
Rasnake, Michelle
139

Raspberry, Lavarra
95

Raulston, John 68
Ray, Kenya 65
Ray, Victoria 122,
138

Reagan, Joe 104
Reavis, Molly 95
Redfearn, Julian
65, 161

Redulescu, Evan
150

Reed, Chris 65, 122
Reed, Tina 144
Reep, Lisa 47, 137
Reesor, Kayla 163
Reider, Brian 120
Reinert, Ryan 29,
153

Renfro, Shelly 143
Renner, Keri 95
Reynaga, Cassandra
136

Reyne, Logan 122
Reynolds, Reagan
15, 152

Rhodes, Jacoby
150

Rhodes, Kenneth
154

Rich, William 94
Richardson, Althea
74

Richardson, Kellie
70

Riffle, Sarah 138
Ritter, Christine 146,
147

Roberson, Kendra
138, 139, 140
Roberson, Will 45
Roberts, Nikki 90
Roberts, Tristan 71
Robertson, Summor-
row 72

Robinson, Ronecia
93

Robles, Pedro 63,
150

Rockey, Rayce 158
Rodgers, Tameker
92

Rodriguez, Betsy
74

Rodriguez, Hugo
150

Rogers, Jordyn 112
Rogers, Larry 92
Rogers, Robbie 64
Rogers, Victoria 92
Rojas, Jose 126
Rojas, Pedro
Vazquez 95

Ross, Lonnie 144
Rowe, Leslie 62,
152

Ruiz, Kellsie 128,

150

Ruiz, Ryan 94
Rumsey, Sara 150
Runyon, Karen 95
Russell, Julia 128
Russell, Shane 120
Russell, Zach 151

S

Saenz, Jerri 64
Sailas Teo 135
Sailor, Matt 56
Saldana, Luis 150
Samento, Sumeyye
63, 144

Sanchez, Luis 101
Sandoval, Arianna
152

Sandoval, Blanca
93

Sandoval, Mario
142, 156
Santana-Lewis,
Jeunnette 139
Savage, Thomas 142
Scheid, Jessica 144
Schneider, Caleb
122

Schneider, Julia 70
Scibona, Karen 66,
68

Scott, Kinberley
138

Scott, Quandasha
128

Seals, Donny 68
Secrist, Tristin 151
Seesselberg, Katelin
138, 139, 152
Seward, Kristie 72
Shane, Daniel 94
Sharp, Kendall 93
Shaw, D’'Wayne 65
Shelton, Kara 126
Sheppard, Maya
125

Shiflet, Tim 49, 95
Shillings, Lacy 91
Shore, Catherine
152

Shuptrine, Joshua
139

Shymkiw, Emily 24,
152

Seidel, Alexa 46
Sieber, Michelle 95
Sieber, Taylor 112
Siler, Sandra 71,
142

Simmons, Tiffani 95
Simpson, Mathew
69

Simpson, Michael
144

Singler, Jeremy 141
Singleton, Melinda
95

Sisk, Shannon 66
Skinner, Delores 95
Slemons, Flor 138
Smart, Jordan 104

Smelley, Judy 74
Smith, Abby 155
Smith, Alaina 90
Smith, Alexandra 46
Smith, Amy 65
Smith, Brenda 84
Smith, Dalton 73
Smith, Dustin 100
Smith, Hunter 95
Smith, Joshua 94
Smith, Nathan 150
Smith, Robbin 108
Snow, Meagan 120
Soto, Deyanira 141
Spann, Rebekah 90
Sparks, Evelyn 95
Spellman, Nigel 83
Spencer, Haley 152
Stagner, Megan

138

Staley, Cheyenne
141

Stallard, Rachel 71,
147

Stanglin, Jeff 68
Stanley, Kimberly
92

Stanley, Victoria
124

Stanton, Morgan
138

Stapper, Samantha
62, 152

Steddom, Karl 67,
120

Stephens, Mary 73
Stephens, Whitney
93

Stephenson, Mary-
elle 152

Stevens, Amanda
120

Stewart, Joshua
151

Stockton, Traci 92
Stoehr, Ingo 66
Stoker, Brittney 72
Stoker, Kaci 93
Stokes, Michelle
138

Stone, Kathy 70
Storar, Lacy 144,
159

Stowe, William 67
Stripland, Kane 151
Strohschein, Abigail
49

Stroud, David 68
Sudduth, Otto 123
Suell, Carmetrice
93

Suffridge, Sarah 163
Sullivan, Desiree
139

Sullivan, Meaghan
69

Sullivan, Melanie

71

Sullivan, Shannon
136

Swingler, Heather
124

Swingsters, Sopho-
more 12,26
Szymarek, Jessica
90

T
Tackett, Carter 153
Tadaro, Bethany 47
Tagg, Jeanine 71
Talley, Sheldon 61
Talley, Tyler 151
Tan, Oliver 46, 128
Tatum, Breanna

141

Taylor, Cera 152
Taylor, Charles 68
Taylor, Clapper 95
Taylor, Dustin 146,
147

Taylor, Jim 71, 128
Taylor, Lawan 85
Taylor, Yolanda 124
Teel, Sandy 73
Tennison, C,AéBelle
154

Terry, Ashton 28,
48, 62, 138, 139,
152

Thomas, Linda 141,
162

Thomas, Michael
104, 105, 106

KILGORE

COMPANY

WE PRINT

T-SHIRTS

AND MORE!

601A EAST MAIN

903.983.1480




MORRISON

PLUMBING | APPLIANCES | HARDWARE

100 Industrial Blvd.
Kilgore, Texas 75662

P 903.984-5566 F 903.984-2046
WWW.INOISCO.CoOm

Laird Insurance Agency

Independent
l’”"””’%”“" “Proudly
Agent Independent”

2700 Stone Rd.
P.O. Box 7000
Kilgore, TX 75663

Phone: 903-984-5000 « Fax: 903-983-
www.lairdins.com

171




Live, work or go to school in Gregg or Harrison counties? You can open an account.

It’s true, some decisions are

easier to make than others. ’
And, where to keep your money,

that’s a serious one. ! )
in a new location.
So go ahead..

MAKE THE

iyl il Npill] o

BETTER CHOICE = > -

LDl oy oy

When you join Eastman Credit Union

you'll discover that we go above and beyond,
we're here to stay, and we're consistently
recognized nationally for
extraordinary service.

We'll even make it a practice
to look for ways to save you money.

Now, did that make
your decision just a little easier?

Come and be part of ECU today.

Open your account at
one of our locations.

North Eastman Road
e (near Buffalo Wild Wings) Troy Neuman Carliero
Kodak Boulevard North Longview Branch Manager South Longview Branch Manager

(near Eastman Chemical Company)

We help our members through all life’s stages.

ECU BESIDE YOU

Be part of the extraordinary difference.

www.ecu.org

172



Index

Thomas, Mike 104
Thomas, Roy 117
Thomas, Tabitha 67
Thompson, Haley
152

Thompson, Katelyn
141

Thompson, Kelly 68
Thompson, Megan
150

Thompson, Olivia
152

Thompson, Paul
138

Thompson, Traci
73,95

Threadgill, Kristen
71

Tice, Bindy 69, 162
Tidwell, Brendy 93
Tilbury, Sheena 135
Todaro, Bethany
152

Tolbert, Jessica 91
Tolbert, Kindal 90
Toliver, Latonya 93
Tommer, Hannah 112
Tomlin, Lynna 137
Toole, Brenna 158,
159

Towe, Brooke 136
Tower, Amanda 23,

124

Townsend, Troy

138, 139

Traylor, Talova 92
Tronzon, Cherryl

139

True, Melonie 152
Truman, Lori 66
Trussell, Brit 94
Tucker, Cheyenne
151,154

Tucker, Krishna 92
Tumey, Charmyn 74
Turner, Keiosha 93
Turner, Madison 151
Turner, Russel 51
Turpin, Michael 44,
50, 71

Tyeskie, Lacresha
136

)

Upgrade, Healthy

11

Upton, Sammy 139
Upton, Thomas 95
Utzman, Alden 150

\")

Van Blarcum, Tory
46, 145, 146, 147
Van Vlerah, Bianca
112

Vancini, Connie 83
Vashey, Jon 51, 68,

<

:Jaﬁouéuﬁwhg?:

1]
\ DAY-FRI 9AM-7PM
TURDAY 9AM-5PM

104, 127, 153

Vavra, Hayley 112
Vega, Cathy 69
Verheyden, Nina 66
Vidal, Jacobie 94
Villanueva, Nico 162
Vogel, Dale 100

W

Wade, Gary 100,
116

Wafer, Leon 122
Wafer, Samantha
152

Wager, Colton 104
Wagner, Robert 95
Wagoner, Demeshia
92

Walker, Brandon 66,
85

Walker, Gerron 136
Walker, James N.

45

Walker, Taylor 14,
25, 27,152

Wallace, Brittney 93
Waller, Hannah 160
Walls, Josie 54
Walls, Tina 52, 55,
81, 86, 145

Wanan, Annick 49,
93

Ward, Anointe 151
Ward, April 88

Ware, Atteona 128

=HOT

Warren, Caleb 128,
155

Warren, Larenda 95
Washington, Sabrina
22,125,127

Waters, Carolyn 92
Watson, Jessica 92
Watts, Johnnie 90
Wayne, Shelley 153
Wayt, Angela 124
Weaver, Simone

136

Webb, Daniel 150
Webb, Jeri 161
Weber, Marissa 152
Webster, James 135
Week, Welcome 9
Weems, Blaine 150
Weidmer-Ocampo,
Richard T. 66
Welborn, Brandon
124,128

Welch, Daniel 49,
86, 87, 94

Wells, Glenn 150
Wells, Wayne 125
Wells, William 68
Wendt, Emily 152
West, Ashley 161
Westover, Shelby
152

Wheeler, Amanda

91

Wheeler, Jaleel
105, 106, 107

104,

\“LGIIRE TE

3)934-50r2

LGORE, 'I'X 75662

HWAY 259 N.

Whitaker, Dillon 86
White, Carly 91
White, Mitchell 95
White, Shelby 152
White, Stefon 94
Whites, Brett 49, 94
Whitehead, John

65, 143

Whiting, Robbie 136
Whitten, Nate 66
Whitwell, Victoria
57,146, 147, 157
Wickes, Matt 66
Wike, Kaelie 87
Wilder, Michelle 66
Wiley, Louise 44, 66
Wiley, Ren 64
Wilkerson, Laura 64
Willford, Mary 152
Williams, Debbie 67
Williams, Heather

92

Williams, Robbie

68, 95

Williams, Stacy 90
Williams, Wendy 52,
159

Williamson, Andrew
92, 95

Williford, Mary 24
Wills, Dakota 95
Wills, Paul 68
Willsie, Katie 143
Wilson, Louis 19
Wilson, Monica 151

. 'lu.:'.h
SINIEASTTEXAS'

Wink, Hugh 65
Winn, Devanee 143
Winters, Gwen 66
Wolcott, Amy 91
Wood, Paige 66
Woodley, Ashley 135
Woods, Jazmyn 157
Woodfin, Larry 45
Woodruff, Morgan
112

Woods, Jazmyn 141
Woods, Lakendra
69

Wooley, Robert
Wooley, 123
Wooley, Taylor 123
Wooten, Leon 67
Wright, Oscar 95

X

Y

Yellott, Susan 66
York, Christian 92
York, New 62
York, Terri 68

y4

Zapata, Emiliano
124

Zapata, Maria 8, 53,
60, 80, 81, 124, 126,
144,145

Zermeno, Nicole 122
Zimmerman, Zane
153

RD
XAs

- . . 2.~ |
RDAY 8AM:1PM I
e S

B e

173



The Book
June 2014-May 2015
Volume 78
Published by KC Ranger Yearbook Staff
Digital-only yearbook

Available online via Kilgore College Homepage:
www.kilgore.edu

and through:
http://issuu.com/kcstudentpublications/docs/ranger2015

180 pages
Digital Photographs
Adobe Photoshop CS6

Adobe InDesign CS6

Advisers: O. Rufus Lovett & Rachel Stallard
Fonts: Times and Arial Black
iMac Computers
6 Sections
7 staff members
11 photographers
Kilgore College * Kilgore, Texas

Communications-Automotive Building
Room 125






